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Who will be your
favorite ghost?
Meet all the crazy
characters in the
feel-good comedy
of the season —
Ghosts.

'IO Top15 17 “Succession” Next Month
It couldn't get Returns! After an epic
any simpler. After two long cliffhranger, fans
Get the quick years, HBO's hit of Yellowstone
rundown on series returns and have been
what's new, the Roy family is waiting
what's returning ready to battle. FOREVER for
and just what Star Alan Ruck the series' return.
to watch this shares some It's just one
month. insights. month away!

0On The Cover: Heather Locklear: © 2021 Lifetime. Credit: Clarke Tolton. ~ Walt Disney Castle: Courtesy Everett Collection. ~ Ghosts: © 2020 CBS Broadcasting Inc. Credit: Cliff Lipson/CBS.
Get Your Magazine Early! To Order OnDISH Magazine
FREE DIGITAL ISSUE | orcontact DISH

Go to: ondishmag.com/all-access/

For 24-hour customer service visit mydish.com/chat

or call 1-800-333-DISH (3474)

One lucky reader will win the
DVD box set of Showtime's hit

THE AFFAIR: THE COMPLETE SERIES.

Rules are simple: No purchase necessary to enter or win.
Complete and mail form by Oct. 28, 2021. One form per
envelope. See official rules at ondishmag.com/rules

Name:
Address: City:
State: Zip: Phone:

Mail this entry to: OnDISH Magazine October Reader Rewards, 9275 N. 49th Street, Suite 100, Brown Deer, WI 53223

0D Not all services are available in all areas. PBS programming varies regionally. 3



NEWS & VIEWS

EDITOR'S NOTE

Lots To Know

| get what some of you are frustrated with when it comes
to TV these days. It's confusing with all of these new streaming
services (streaming, again, is watching TV using an internet

connection — like Netflix), especially so with
streaming services that are extensions of a normal
channel you watch day in/day out like Discovery or
Paramount. When you see a commercial and it says
watch more of your favorite episodes on discovery+
or Paramount+, they are referencing their respective
streaming service. We've organized the magazine
to primarily focus on traditional TV offerings (turn
on your TV and this is what's airing on this channel)
knowing the majority of you prefer that, but we
have also included some streaming highlights that
are available using Hopper's apps (reference

pages 26-27).

Inside you'll see we've included a Top 15 section, where you
can quickly read about some of the more high-profile events and
shows each month, followed by our In Depth section that dives
deeper into programming that deserves broader coverage.

As with every October issue, we also highlight all the thrillers
and horror films available to watch this month with a special skull
icon in the Movies & Miniseries section of the magazine.

Enjoy the issue and keep your questions coming; we're here
to help.

Happy viewing!

T Baks Ot

Barb Oates, Editor in Chief
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MEET
THE CREW

BARB
First on my list to
watch: The Sinner on
USA Network

Best new laugh:
Ghosts on CBS

Best under-the-radar
spooky movie airing this
month: Burnt Offerings (1976),
Oct.17 on TCM

JEFF
First on my list to
DVR: American
Veteran on PBS

I'm glad it’s back:
Nature Season 40
begins on PBS

Best under-the-radar spooky
movie airing this month:
Carnival of Souls (1962), Oct. 15
on TCM

RYAN
First on my list to
DVR: Wakefield on
Showtime
2021 World Series
champions: Milwaukee
Brewers
Super funny, cute and clever:
The Ghost and Molly McGee
on Disney Channel

'AYLOR
First on my list to
stream: Maid on
Netflix
Welcome back to:
CSI: Vegas on CBS
Every year | look forward
to: October baseball

PAUL
First DISH On Demand
movie to watch: Old

Scary DISH On

POSTMASTER: Send address changes to OnDISH Magazine, 9275 N. 49th St., Suite 100, Brown Deer, WI 53223-1495. For questions or comments about this
magazine, contact us at dishletters@ntvbmedia.com or NTVB Custom Media, LLC, Attention: Editor, 9275 N. 49th St., Suite 100, Brown Deer, Wl 53223-
1495. NTVB Custom Media, LLC is not responsible for changes in programming times and dates. OnDISH MAGAZINE is a publication of NTVB Custom Media, LLC.
Al Rights Reserved. Reproduction in any form without written permission from the publisher is prohibited. © 2021 NTVB Custom Media, LLC. If you are moving to
anew address, please visit your local Post Office and complete USPS Form 3575, or access the web at moversguide.usps.com
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Demand movie to
watch: Candyman

Scary movie fan? YES




Yellowstone: Credit: Emerson Miller/ Paramount Network.

DISH
CHATTER

7 “Home & Family” Update

What is the situation with Hallmark
Channel's daytime talk show Home &
Family? s that ever coming back?

— Nadine

The Emmy-nominated lifestyle series
officially came to an end in August after
nine seasons. However, in today’s TV
landscape it's hard to say if it will ever
come back, but for now it's not on the
schedule.

¥ “Ray Donovan” To
Return?!

After that awful series finale of Ray
Donovan, | hope what | heard is true
and that they are bringing back the
series. — Tommy

Kind of. The series isn't coming back,
but Showtime is giving the show a
proper ending with an original movie
planned for 2022. “We heard from

all the rabid ‘Ray’ fans, and we have
responded. The movie will reunite Liev
Schreiber, Jon Voight and the entire
dysfunctional Donovan clan,” says
Gary Levine, Showtime's president of
entertainment.

1 “Yellowstone"” Is Back!

I heard Yellowstone is finally returning,
but do you need to have their streaming
service now? — Carol

No, you don't need to have
Paramount+ to watch the long-awaited
return of “Yellowstone.” The fourth
season will return to Paramount
Network on Nov. 7. What you may be
confused about are the origin stories of
“Yellowstone,” which are titled “Mayor
of Kingstown” and “1883." These series
will air on their streaming service,
Paramount+, beginning Nov. 14 and
Dec. 19, respectively. Paramount says:
“Our strategy is to make ‘Yellowstone,’
the massive No. 1 hit with more

than 10 million fans, into a global hit
franchise under the incredible creative
vision of Taylor Sheridan’s world-

0D

building storytelling. These new series
will debut on Paramount+ and have
special premiere-day sneak episodes
behind ‘Yellowstone’ introducing

this huge audience to these new
stories, allowing us to leverage our
linear platforms to fuel the growth of
Paramount+, which will stream each
series exclusively after Episode 2."

[ What Ever Happened To?

I'm a new subscriber and | love your
magazine. | noticed the letter section
and | would like to know what happened
to these shows: Dating Naked (VH1),
100 Code (WGN), Bring It! (Lifetime),
Ex on the Beach (MTV) and UnREAL
(Lifetime)? — Horn

Let's start with “UnREAL." The series
was a hit for Lifetime and aired for three
seasons before moving to streaming
service Hulu for its fourth and final
season in 2018. “Ex on the Beach”
aired on MTV for four seasons with the
most recent episode airing in February
2020, just at the start of the pandemic.
The series is expected to return as
casting calls and international filming
have resumed. “Bring It!" delivered
over 100 episodes and wrapped up

in 2019. That might have been the
final curtain call for the Dancing Dolls.
VH1's “Dating Naked,” which ran for
three seasons, will see a return after
its 2017 cancellation, but it will be

on the network’s streaming platform

Paramount+. And the acclaimed
Swedish crime drama “100 Code,”
featuring detectives Conley (Dominic
Monaghan) and Eklund (the late
Michael Nyqvist) concluded in 2018.
Given Nyqvist's passing, it seems
unlikely that a new season (or a reboot)
will be made in Sweden.

[ Congratulations!

Our August Reader Rewards winner of
National Geographic's SharkFest 2021
bingo beach blanket, sunglasses, a
magazine and a stainless steel mug was
Patricia Snoke.




HYPE

UESTIONS
WITH PAULA NEWSOME

By Taylor Neumann

The show that launched a thousand imitators
is back, and it's ready to remind viewers that

in the end, it's one of a kind. For more than a
decade, CSI: Crime Scene Investigation (2000-
15) was one of the most watched dramas in the
world. Spawning three spinoffs (Miami, NY and
Cyber), the franchise returns with CSI: Vegas
(Wednesdays on CBS beginning Oct. 6).
Leading the Vegas crime lab is Maxine
(newcomer to the franchise Paula Newsome).
Here she answers our “5 Questions.”

behind a desk?

Both. Maxine's history, she was a basketball player at
Northwestern University. And that's where she got her doctorate.
Each scientist has something that is their specialty. Max's is
genetics and kinesiology. But she also likes getting out in the field
and getting her hands dirty.

TI Is Maxine out in the field with the cases or stuck

What's it been like for you joining this huge

franchise at this new moment?

I'l tell you what, so like any old L.A. actress, I'm coming out
of a Pilates class. And | looked at my phone and there was a call
from my agent and then a text from the head of the agency. And |
was like, “Oh, @#%$%." ... And | called back, and they were like,
“They want you to do CSI." And so in that moment, it was like,

“Oh my God." | was a little overwhelmed. In terms of doing the
acting, the acting is the same. The work is the same, the exposure
is different. So it's just a matter of navigating the exposure. And the
best way | find to do that is just to stay in a conversation with the
person I'm having a conversation with. ... So whether that's Bill
Petersen [who portrays Gil Grissom], whether that's the head of
CBS, whether that's the guy who cleans out the trailers or whether
that's one of my fellow actors.

Do you have any good stories from filming?
3 | remember it was me and Jorja [Fox] filming; | think it was
the first episode. And the first episodes are always like the
first season, you end up shooting a lot longer because everybody's
just trying to figure out where the Post-its are. The days are longer.
And there was one day that we were there until, | think, 3:30am.
And | had to talk about single nucleotide polymorphisms. And
that's not even all. [But] we did the scene in like two takes and
everybody from the crew to the director were like, “Oh my
God, thank you so much.” Then we could all go home for
that day.

What jobs did you work before
4 becoming an actor?
Of course, | was a waiter for a period of time.
| did a little telemarketing for like half an hour. |

did singing telegrams. That was fun. You come
in an outfit and with balloons and it's singing.

What TV shows are you
5 watching right now?
I'm watching the show Lupin. It's a
French television show online about Arséne

Lupin. ... I don't use the subtitles — | speak
French — but it's really, really, really neat.

0D
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RETURNING FAVORITES

All American The CW
(Oct. 25)
America's Funniest Home
Videos ABC (Oct. 3)
B Positive CBS (Oct. 7)
The Bachelorette ABC
(Oct. 19)
Baptiste PBS (Oct.17)
Batwoman The CW (Oct. 13)
Below Deck Bravo (Oct. 25)
The Blacklist NBC (Oct. 21)
Blue Bloods CBS (Oct. 1)
The Bradshaw Bunch E!
(Oct. 6)
Bull CBS (Oct. 7)
Call the Midwife
PBS (Oct. 3)
DC's Legends of
Tomorrow The CW
(Oct. 13)
Dr. Oakley Nat Geo
Wild (Oct. 9)
Eli Roth's
History of
Horror
AMC
(Oct. 1)
The
Equalizer
CBS
(Oct.10)
Fear the
Walking
Dead AMC
(Oct.17)
Grantchester
PBS (Oct. 3)
Hightown
Starz (Oct. 17)

Hoarders A&E (Oct. 18)
Insecure HBO (Oct. 24)
Intervention A&E (Oct. 18)
Legacies The CW (Oct. 14)
Love It or List It HCTV
(Oct. 1)
Love Life HBO Max
(Oct. 28)
Magnum P.I. CBS (Oct. 1)
Nancy Drew The CW
(Oct. 8)
Nature PBS (Oct. 20)
NCIS: Los Angeles CBS
(Oct.10)
Penn & Teller: Fool Us
The CW (Oct. 1)

Project Runway Bravo
(Oct. 14)
Ready to Love OWN (Oct. 15)

Saturday Night Live NBC
(Oct. 2)

SEAL Team CBS (Oct. 10)
Shark Tank ABC (Oct. 8)

The Sinner USA Network
(Oct. 13)
Succession HBO (Oct. 17)
S.W.A.T. CBS (Oct. 1)
Tough as Nails CBS (Oct. 6)
United States of Al CBS
(Oct. 7)
Walker The CW (Oct. 28)
The Walking Dead:
World Beyond AMC
(Oct. 3)
Whose Line Is It Anyway?
The CW (Oct. 9)
Young Sheldon CBS
(Oct. 7)

[What We Do

RECENTLY RENEWED

HBQO's recent buzzed-about limited series,

the social satire The White Lotus, has been
renewed for a second chapter that will

feature new characters and locale. ... Over at
Showtime, Bryan Cranston’s new drama Your
Honor, which broke Showtime viewing records
with its debut, has been renewed for Season
2. The premium service is also bringing back
new comedy Flatbush Misdemeanors for
Season 2, late-night talk show Desus & Mero
for Season 4 and drama The Chi for Season
5... FX'has renewed its hit vampire comedy
What We Do in the Shadows for a fourth
season. Meanwhile, Martin Freeman and Daisy
Haggard will be back for Season 3 of the FX
comedy Breeders in 2022. ... FOX is fetching a
second season of its new pet-centric animated
comedy HouseBroken, while cooking
competition series MasterChef will return for
Season 12 on the network. ... After wrapping
production on Season 3, which is expected

to air early next year, TNT's Snowpiercer was
renewed for a fourth season. ... Before its series
premiere in July, new Starz drama Power
Book llI: Raising Kanan was renewed for a
second season. ... Ahead of the second season
premiere of Trafficked With Mariana van
Zeller this December, Nat Geo renewed the
Emmy-nominated docuseries for Season 3,
which is expected to start filming this fall.

- YANKED!: Recently Canceled Shows

NBC's plans for the Ultimate Slip 'N
Slide competition series got flushed
after an intestinal infection made
several crew members ill and shut
down production. .. The adventures

of aardvark Arthur will end next year
after 25 seasons on PBS. ... The wheels
came off of HBO's skateboarder
comedy Betty after two seasons. ...
Everything stinks for the cast and crew

0D

of Freeform’s Everything’s Gonna Be
Okay. The comedy has been canceled
after two seasons. ... Freeform’s

Motherland: Fort Salem will wrap up

after its third season, likely coming
next year. ... Bravo has no plans to bring
back The Real Housewives of Dallas
for a sixth season, but never say never.
.. Netflix dropped the final season of
Dear White People last month.

Motherland:
Fort Salem



Enjoy a Free Preview
from the following networks

Oct.1- 31

b/ Channel 185

-H»M AT200,
CHANNEL

Heartland Pack

Oct.6-15

Channel 152
AT200,
Multi-Sport Pack

Channels
5330 - 5395

Jé Channel 475

Oct. 19 - 26

a NB" Channels

5000 - 5031
Ipeaas%ue A Channel 470

If you want to get these great channels
and more, it's easy to upgrade! Log in to
your account on mydish.com and click on
My Programming to upgrade your package.

Download the MyDISH app from

Google Play or Apple App Store,

log in with your MyDISH account

credentials, then select “Manage
TV" from the homescreen

Some channels available in HD. HD channels require HD television and HD receiver
to view in high definition. Fee may apply to upgrade.

SERVICE SOLUTIONS

Watch the sun set and rise!

Look for the
cat strolling
the streets

Hear the fountains

Unwind And Relax
With DISH Scapes

By Anna Setao

What an enjoyable visit | made to Santorini, Greece, last month.

From the comfort of my couch, | turned to DISH scapes (Channel 199),
where | was able to slowly unwind from the stresses of the day by listening to
the Aegean Sea lap along the whitewashed coastline.

What an underrated delight it was to immerse yourself in the simplicity
of a spectacular image and follow the fluid and realistic imagery and sounds.
Watching the coastline, you could enjoy seagulls who flew in and around
the isle or watch a sailboat as it crested the island’s outer point and rounded
closer to the shore. If you were lucky, you could spot the occasional dolphins
as they playfully surfaced.

Amid the island’s rugged landscape was the signature multistory,
limewashed housing, where the sounds of fountains cascading, the purring
of a cat roaming the streets and the wind blowing transported you across the
globe.

Half the fun of DISH scapes, however, is the thrill of finding what photo
will be created into the next Scape.

Now it's your turn for some tranquility and fun — go to DISH scapes
now (Channel 199).

In September, DISH ran a sweepstakes where you could enter
your photo to be turned into a DISH scape. Finalists were selected
based on setting, creativity, overall style and embodying of a DISH
scape. You are able to vote for your favorite from 10/1/21 to
10/31/21 by going to http://dishcreateascape.com/. The winner
will receive $4,000 in Visa gift cards.

Channel 199 is not available in Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico and the Virgin Islands.

0D



DISH SPORT'S PACKAGES

Watch the most NBA
Basketball with the
NBA LEAGUE PASS
or NBA TEAM PASS
packages on DISH.
NBA LEAGUE PASS
and NBA TEAM PASS
are regular season
packages that provide
subscribers with
games from outside
their local viewing
area. Are you in one
city while your favorite
team or player is in
another? Or are you a
Super Fan who wants
to watch the best game
of the night? Then don’t
miss a minute of live
NBA action - get NBA
LEAGUE PASS or NBA
TEAM PASS today!

Order NBA LEAGUE PASS (Season starts 10/19) for only $199 or 4 payments of $49.75
Order NBA TEAM PASS (Season starts 10/19) for only $119 or 4 payments of $29.75
To order call 1-800-333-DISH (3474) Or visit mydish.com/NBA

NBA Regular Seaso, out-of-market games oy 1BA LEAGUE PASS automatically continuesat a specialrenilrte eachyear unless you cll o cancel prirt te start ofthe seaso, proided DISH care i sevce. Al prics, fees, chrges, packages and programming subjec to change without notic. The packageis nonrefundale, nonproratable and nontransferabe oce the
seasa begis.Restrcton apply to compatibl DISH antennas and recivers. May not b avalbl n Alaka, Hawa, uerto Rco, o USVI, Games subjet t0 local blackau. Games n figh defntion requi HD recver; e may apply to upgrad. Subscritons subjctto appicabl sls ta. Commercil ocations equie an approprite lcense agreement, Blackouts and ater retrictions
appy. © 2021 DISH Network LLC. Al righs eserved. NBA, the NBA logo and team identicatins arethe exclusive ntelectual property of NBA Propeties, . and the respective member teams. © 2021 NBA Properte, Ic. Al Rights Reserved. © 2018 NBAE Credi: Mk Sobhani/NBAE vi Gety mages.

Order NHL Center Ice (Season starts 10/12) for only $60
To order call 1-877-DISH PPV (347-4778) or visit mydish.com/NHL

To Order Call 1-866-794-5262

0 or visit mydish.com/sports



THE MOST MAGICAL
STORY ON EARTH:
50 YEARS OF WALT

DISNEY WORLD
ABC Friday, Oct.1

Anyone who's been to Walt Disney
World knows just how magical that
experience truly can be. In celebration
of the 50th anniversary of Walt Disney

10

World Resort, ABC takes us on a
historical journey spanning the park’s
humble beginnings in the swamplands
of Florida to the cultural phenomenon it
is today.

The two-hour special, hosted by
Whoopi Goldberg, is an expansive
look into the past, present and future
of the vacation destination, filled
with spectacular visuals, musical

performances (Christina Aguilera,
Halle Bailey, Orlando Philharmonic
Orchestra) and memorable pop-culture
moments (how many TV sitcoms that
filmed episodes in the theme parks can
you name?). Interspersed throughout
are interviews with iconic actors (John
Stamos, Anthony Anderson, etc.),
athletes (Tom Brady, Phil Simms, etc.),
Walt Disney World cast members,



THE TOP ||5)

CSl: VEGAS
CBS Wednesdays beginning Oct. 6

NEW SERIES!

esy Everett Collection

The iconic series is back for another go-round, this time with even more thrilling
cases and breathtaking technology. Characters you know and love have returned
— William Petersen and Jorja Fox are back as Gil Grissom and Sara Sidle — along
with a host of new faces, including a new boss (played by Paula Newsome). Find
out more on page 6.

e Ball: Court

ved. Credit: Sonja Flemming.  Lucil

2021 CBS Broadcastin

5

CSI

Magic Kingdom castle: Credit: Dan Anderson.

Disney Imagineers (make sure
you stream Behind the
Attraction on Disney+

— these Imagineers

are legendary!) and
executives (Bob Iger,

Michael Eisner and

more). It's truly a magical
evening!




NEW SERIES!

“We wanted to share some familiar stories,
but also unfamiliar stories, as well, and some
underrepresented voices, because we really felt
like everyone’s story deserved to be told.”

— series codirector/producer Leah Williams



2021 Lifetime/ Nathan Bolster.  La Brea: © 2021 NBCUniversal Media, LLC. Credit: Sarah Enticknap/NBC. ~ Wakefield: © Jungle Entertainment. Credit: Mark Rogers/ABC/BBC Studios.

©

American Veteran: Courtesy of Ronan Killeen. ~ Switched Before Birth:

LIFETIME Saturday, Oct. 23
ORIGINAL FILM!

In this moving drama, two women'’s fertility journeys become entangled after

a mistake during the IVF process. One Day at a Time's Justina Machado and
Scream Queens' Skyler Samuels star, with Elisabeth Rohm directing. Rohm,
who's been candid about her own fertility struggles, having penned Baby Steps:
Having the Child | Always Wanted, was honored to step behind the camera. “|
wrote Baby Steps, about my struggles with infertility, a long time ago in 2014,
but there still remains a mountain of progress ahead of those of us that struggle
with infertility,“ she says. The film delves into this industry that remains federally
unregulated and spotlights the fertility challenges (and fiascos) that many are
facing. “It's also a love story about friendship and marriage, and | hope that
people take away a very happy ending in this beautiful story about friendship. It's
a powerful film about women, the men who love them and the meaning of family.”

5SWITCHED BEFORE BIRTH

NEW SERIES!

0D
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Z NEW SERIES!

WAKEFIELD
SHOWTIME Mondays
beginning Oct. 18
NEW SERIES!

This eight-episode Australian import

is a psychological drama that

shines a comedic, suspenseful and
heartbreaking light on what happens
when the sanest individual — an upbeat
psych nurse (Britain's charming Rudi
Dharmalingam) working at Wakefield —
begins to lose his grip.

13



NEW SERIES!

T@ AMC FEARFEST
AMC Beginning Friday, Oct. 1

It's been 43 years since John Carpenter and Jamie Lee
Curtis took us on an unforgettable movie thrill ride with
1978's Halloween. Since then, there have been 10
entries to the franchise and another is on its way with
Halloween Kills (in theaters this month). AMC starts its
annual FearFest with a Halloween marathon, where you
can watch all of the films (Oct. 1-3, as well as additional
marathons on Oct. 13-15 and Oct. 29-31). Also part of
FearFest is a Stephen King marathon (Oct. 9-10), so look
for films like The Dead Zone, Thinner, The Shining, Cujo
and Carrie (the 1976 film celebrates its 45th anniversary
this year). A slasher weekend is planned for Oct. 16-17,
where you can see Candyman, Friday the 13th, Scream
and House of Wax. Plus, the network has an '80s horror
marathon (Oct. 28), a Final Destination marathon (Oct.
24) and more. See our Movies & Miniseries section for all
the horror flicks available this month.

ol alloveer)

Ghosts: © 2020 CBS Broadcasting Inc. All Rights Reserved. Credit: Cliff Lipson Halloween: © Compass International Pictures/ Courtesy: Everett Collection. ~Home Sweet Home: © 2021 NBCUniversal Media, LLC. Credit: Casey Durkin/NBC.



The Sinner: Courtesy of USA Network. ~ The Many Saints of Newark: © 2020 Bauer-Griffin. Credit: Jose Perez/Bauer-Griffin/ GC Images.

Fear the Walking Dead: © 2021 AMC Film Holdings LLC. All Rights Reserved. Credit: Ryan Green/AMC.  4400: © 2021 The CW Network, LLC. All Rights Reserved. Credit: Adrian S. Burrows Sr.

THE WALKING DEAD

MIDSEASON FINALE!

FEAR THE

WALKING DEAD
SEASON PREMIERE!

THE WALKING DEAD:
WORLD BEYOND
SEASON PREMIERE!

AMC Beginning Sunday, Oct. 3

It's a big month for the franchise. The
Walking Dead: World Beyond returns
for Season 2 on Sunday, Oct. 3. We've
got the midseason finale of the flagship
series The Walking Dead slated for
Oct. 10 (we'll see 16 more episodes
next year to conclude Season 11 and
the series). And then the Season 7
premiere of Fear the Walking Dead
airs on Sunday, Oct. 17. As fans may
recall, Fear last ended with Teddy

(John Glover) succeeding in bringing
about “The End" by detonating nuclear
warheads across the Texas landscape.
The survivors had to creatively find
ways to take cover and protect
themselves. In Season 7, “It will be up
to those who survived to decide what
‘The Beginning’ will look like," the logline
teases. “And they'll have to do it in a
world devoid of light and hope, where
the outside air is just as deadly as the
walkers they face. The survivors will find
out who they really are and what they're
really made of. Some will rise to the
occasion, some will find new purpose,
and some will redefine themselves —
even if it comes at a terrible cost to
those they once considered family.”

0D
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SEASON PREMIERE!

THE MANY SAINTS
Tlg OF NEWARK

STREAM ON: HBO MAX
Available Friday, Oct. 1

ORIGINAL FILM!

The great lesson to take from this eagerly awaited prequel to
HBO's landmark crime drama The Sopranos? Tony Soprano
never had a clear shot to avoid his brutal destiny. The movie
intertwines tales of New Jersey's hair-trigger mobsters with the
1967 Newark race riots, focusing on the impressionable young
Anthony (perfectly cast Michael Gandolfini, son of late series
star James Gandolfini). Tony is mentored by his dapper uncle
Dickie Moltisanti (a subtle Alessandro Nivola), who would later
have a son, the ill-fated Christopher (Michael Imperioli). The film
also stars Vera Farmiga, Ray Liotta, Jon Bernthal and Joey Diaz.



Don't
Sweat

Heather
Locklear
with
Kristine
Carlson

The Small

Stuff

Heather Locklear Tears Up Talking About This Moving Story

Of Love And Meaning. By Barb Oates

It's early September and Heather Locklear's got a
lot going on. Her parents — Dad 92 and Mom 88 — are at
the top of her priority list as she juggles their needs, while
making time to talk about a project that is especially dear to
her heart.

With a resumé that boasts plenty of iconic TV
characters — Melrose Place’s Amanda Woodward, Dynasty's
Sammy Jo, Spin City's Caitlin Moore, T.J. Hooker's Officer
Sheridan — Locklear now puts God and family and friends at
the top of her priority list. When Locklear was given the script
about bestselling author Dr. Richard Carlson, whose books
have inspired and elevated the lives of millions (Don’t Sweat
the Small Stuff being one of them), and his writing partner
and wife Kristine, she knew she wanted to be involved in
sharing their story.

“I read the script, and I'm like, ‘I love this,” Locklear
shares. “l want to do something that has to include God
because I'm so God-driven. ... [During] the pandemic | didn't
know if | wanted to act, | didn't know what | wanted to do. ...
With Don’t Sweat the Small Stuff, that book was out in the
'90s. And it was a happy thing. It was a happy book. And it's
so clear, so simple.”

m
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The Carlsons’ bestselling self-help book series
has helped so many people reduce stress and achieve
happiness. The Lifetime original film Don't Sweat the Small
Stuff dives more into the love story between Richard and
Kristine and what happened after Richard’s sudden death.
“I'm going to cry,” Locklear says, reflecting on their story
and playing Kristine. I think it's special because we all meet
people, but not all of us meet people who are our soulmates.”
Kristine still has Richard'’s leather jacket hanging on
the back of his chair in his home office. Her story is one of
profound loss and strength in rebuilding her family and life.
In addition to their love story, it's the message this couple
shared and professed that Locklear hopes enriches others.
“It's so touching of what we all need to do. And |
especially believe, because of what's going on, whether it be
political, whether it be the environment, all of the changes
that are going on, [the message is] just be present — be with
your people, be with your animals, be with your Earth. ...
We do stuff to make ourselves go further, make money, stuff
that's really, in the end, not important. That rose to fruition to
me. That's what it's all about.”

0D

edit: Matt Andrew:

2021 Lifetime. Cr

Stuf

weat the Smal

Don't S



Succession: © 2020 HBO. All Rights Reserved. Credit David Russell/ HBO.

Hightown: © 2019 Starz Entertainment, LLC. Credit: Jeff Neumann

Keran
Ruck

Alan Ruck Brings Us Inside The Insanely Wealthy,
Morally Bankrupt Roy Family. By Ryan A. Berenz

o that Succession Season 2
finale was crazy, huh? You
should probably make sure

you've seen it before reading the rest
of this.

As the astronomically rich,
ginormously powerful and majorly
unscrupulous Roy family returns for
Season 3, it's all-out war between
Kendall (Jeremy Strong) and his father,
Logan (Brian Cox). After Logan picked
Kendall to take the fall for Waystar
Royco’s cruise-line scandal, Kendall
instead told the world (and fed-up
stockholders) that his father is “a
malignant presence, a bully and a liar”

who knew all about the under-the-table
settlements and coverups.

It's been two years since that
episode dropped, and the COVID-19
pandemic was to blame for delaying the
start of Season 3 production in New
York until late 2020. Then the cast was
off to very lovely but very hot Tuscany
over the summer to film the season’s
final two episodes. “When you make a
show about extremely wealthy people,
you get to go to some very nice places,”
says Alan Ruck, who plays Connor, the
eldest, oddest Roy sibling.

Fortunately for Connor, his
complete disinterest in the family

business might shield him from the
crossfire to come. “I think early on
Connor realized he had no aptitude

for the business world, so when the
show is strictly dealing with problems of
Waystar Royco, Connor is probably not
going to be involved,” Ruck says.

Connor’s more into bankrolling
his girlfriend’s terrible Broadway play,
bidding big money on fake Napoleon
artifacts and running a ludicrous
campaign for president of the United
States. Those are the types of hobbies
the Roy family can afford.

They also have the privilege of
avoiding a global outbreak of a deadly
disease, which is a concern of the great
unwashed. Season 3 was written before
the pandemic, and it made sense not
to update the storylines to include it.
“There are people in the world who kind
of walk between the raindrops, and the
Roys are a member of that group,” Ruck
says. “l do think that some — many,
probably — of the world's wealthiest
people were not affected by COVID in
much of any way. Because it's like, ‘Oh,
this is annoying! We'll just go to our
island, or that fabulous country home.
We'll go wherever the disease isn't, in
our private planes.”

HBO
Sundays beginning Oct. 17
Stream On: HBO Max

Atkins
Estimond
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HIGHTOWN

Great White Takes The Cape By Storm In Season 2.
By Ryan A. Berenz

There's a merciless predator on the loose in Cape Cod. A highly potent drug called Great White
is killing users and making dealers rich. In Season 2 of the gritty Starz crime drama Hightown,
kingpin Frankie Cuevas (Amaury Nolasco) is out of prison, and he and his cousin, Jorge (new
cast member Luis Guzman), are determined to control the traffic. Cuevas is also tightening the
screws on disgraced former cop Ray Abruzzo (James Badge Dale), and newly minted state
police officer Jackie Quifiones (Monica Raymund) has a personal mission to bring Cuevas
down. Meanwhile, Cuevas' enforcer Osito (Atkins Estimond) is wounded and incarcerated after
his shootout with Quifiones. “I had all kinds of cars, guns, a beautiful girlfriend. | was making
money,” Estimond says of Osito. “Now flip that: I've lost it all, I'm injured, I'm vulnerable.” But
Osito might have a savior in the form of young, sawvy drug dealer Charmaine (Imani Lewis), who
wants to form a partnership. “After sifting through the tea leaves to see what her motivation was,
he realizes she's legit,” Estimond says. “She’s very much like a little sister to him.”

STARZ Sundays beginning Oct. 17
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List of a Lifetime: Credit: Lifetime

n addition to creating

compelling and often timely

original films, Lifetime also

commits itself to bringing
awareness to various women’s
issues. This month the network is
focusing on breast cancer — it is
Breast Cancer Awareness Month
— the most common cancer around
the world. Along with these efforts
is the premiere of a new film, List of
a Lifetime. The movie focuses on a
mother and daughter, and it really
emphasizes the enduring power of
love.

Kelly Hu, who plays Brenda Lee,
the mother, explains the film further.

“The mother gets diagnosed with an

aggressive form of breast cancer and

realizes that she carries this breast

cancer gene — the BRCA1 gene —

and she gave up her daughter for

adoption 23 years before, has never

been in contact with her, and she

decides that she needs to go and find

her and warn her about this gene so

she can get checked and save herself. And then
through this connection, reconnecting, they build
a relationship.” After Brenda finds her daughter,
Talia (played by Sylvia Kwan), the two bond over
creating a bucket list for Brenda to complete.

Kwan was excited to be a part of such an
important film. “l think it's wonderful to be able
to bring awareness to this cause on such a large
scale,” she elaborated. “And also, | really love
the idea of living your life the way you want to,
whether it's creating a bucket list and doing all the
things you want to do, or whether it's questioning
what kind of person you want to be and what kind
of relationships you want to have.”

So what's on their individual bucket lists?
Kwan has some ambitious ideas. “One of my top
ones is backpacking the Chilkoot Trail in Alaska.
| want to visit Patagonia and travel a lot more. |
want to go skydiving. | want to get scuba certified.
There are a lot of things — a lot of adventurous
things — but | think this film also made me think
about other things that are not so stereotypical for
a bucket list. What are certain things that | would
like to accomplish before my time on Earth is up?

It was really interesting to think about just because

this film brought up a lot of these questions.”
And what about Hu? “I've had a bucket

list since | was in my late teens, | think. My list is

forever ... it's always evolving, and it's pages and
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pages long. ... I've been fortunate enough to
knock a lot of things off my bucket list, like hiking
Machu Picchu, and going to India, and having
vodka and caviar in Russia. [But] one of the
things that's on my bucket list is to save a life, so
| became a donor.”

Hu also has a personal connection to the
film and its themes. “My mother was diagnosed
[with breast cancer] when | was 8 or 9. |
remember that being the first time | ever realized
my mother's mortality, when she got diagnosed,
because she had a whole conversation with my
brother and | should she not come out of this,
like who we would end up having to live with, and
it was really, | think, one of the most traumatic
things for us to go through as kids of somebody
going through this diagnosis.” Her mother
survived, but later in life, her grandmother also
contracted the disease. ‘| got tested a long time
ago for the BRCA gene, and thank goodness
| don't have it, but it's still something that can
occur. So I'm still very careful, very mindful.”

List of a Lifetime is a great film to watch
with your mother (or your daughter) and reminds
viewers not only to mind their physical health but
also to be honest with themselves about the kind
of love they accept in their lives.

LIFETIME
Sunday, Oct. 10

IIN

Stop Breast
Cancer For
Life

This month, Lifetime

is also spearheading
additional content under
the Stop Breast Cancer
for Life campaign. Along
with the two leads

from List of a Lifetime,
the campaign features
Shannen Doherty, who
stars in the movie and

is a metastatic breast
cancer survivor. She
directs some of the
features premiering
during the month on
both Lifetime and LMN
and during the airing of
the film. Hu enthuses,
“Shannen was absolutely
amazing. Such a
pleasure to work with.
[The cast and crew] really
were like a family, 'm
telling you. We even hung
out.” List of a Lifetime
also fell under Lifetime’s
Broader Focus initiative,
championing women in
key production roles.
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CHUCK

The Deadly Doll From The Hit Horror Film
Franchise Slashes His Way Onto TV. By Jeff Pfeiffer

When creator Don Mancini's horror film Child's Play
debuted in theaters in 1988, few people, perhaps not even
Mancini himself, might have anticipated how it would launch a
multimedia franchise that has continued in the decades since.

That franchise has consisted of six sequels (not including
a 2019 reboot produced by a different creative team), comic
books and assorted merchandise associated with its central
monster — Chucky, a kids doll inhabited by the soul of a serial
killer. Looking like a psychotic Dennis the Menace and with
actor Brad Dourif's voice memorably providing his diabolical
dialogue, Chucky has remained a fan-favorite movie slasher, a
creepily compelling combo of Jason Voorhees' indestructibility
and Freddy Krueger's macabre one-liners.

The Chucky-verse is now expanding into its first TV
series — the appropriately titled 10-episode Chucky. Mancini
is creator and showrunner, and he has brought along familiar
faces (and voices) from the films like Dourif, Jennifer Tilly,
Fiona Dourif and Alex Vincent, as well as new cast members.

In the series, when 14-year-old Jake (franchise newcomer
Zackary Arthur) buys Chucky (voiced again by Dourif) at a
yard sale, it throws his idyllic suburban town into chaos with
a series of horrifying murders. Meanwhile, friends and foes
from Chucky's past creep back into his world and threaten to
expose the truth behind his mysterious origins.

“It is a continuation of the [Chucky] mythology,” Mancini
explains. “We begin by establishing some new characters
in small-town America. But gradually, we start to bring back
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the fan-favorite characters, all of whom were left on multiple
cliffhangers in [the 2017 film] Cult of Chucky."

Among those faves is Tilly's character Tiffany Valentine,
Chucky's equally homicidal “bride” who is still possessing
Tilly's body, as she did when the films left off.

“It's mostly me, Jennifer Tilly, in all my fleshly glory,”
the actress says of her primarily live-action, meta role as a
fictionalized version of herself via Tiffany in Chucky. “I think the
original Chucky fans are going to love [the series]. It's chock
full of Chucky goodness. ... | think that we're [also] going to
find a whole new generation of Chucky fans.”

Tilly confirms what Mancini says about the show's
gradual escalation. “It starts out, it's almost like a coming-of-
age story about these kids and their problems at school ... and
then Chucky comes in, and it gets really demented. Then the
OGs, as | call them — me, Fiona Dourif, Alex Vincent — start
to arrive in town one by one, and the @#$% just hits the
fan. ... This evil starts to infiltrate this small town, and it gets
absolutely bonkers.”

More bonkers than the wildly inventive Chucky films?

“I would say that the switch to a new medium stoked
our creativity,” Mancini says. “By taking it to television, this is
arguably the biggest reinvention. ... We have much more time
to delve into characters and relationships that people have
been following for decades.”

SYFY & USA NETWORK
Tuesdays beginning Oct. 12
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Chucky: © 2021 SYFY Media, LLC. Credit: Brendan Meadows/SYFY.  Willie: Courtesy Everett Collection.  Talky Tina: © 1963 Cayuga Productions, Inc. ~ Zuni fetish dol: Credit: ABC Photo Archives/ABC via Getty Images. Vita: Credit: Variety Artists International/ CBS Media Ventures.  Chinga: © 20th Century Fox Film/ Courtesy Everett Collection. Credit: Jack Rowand. Dy of The Dead: Credit: DOTD $1 Productions/SYFY.



TV'S CREEPIEST
DOLLS

“Good Guy" doll Chucky in
Syfy and USA Network’s new
series based on the horror
movie franchise is the latest
in a long line of dolls that have
sprung to life with creepy, and
often lethal, results in various
TV shows and movies. Here
are some of the small-screen
dolls that have freaked us out
the most over the years:

WILLIE

The Twilight
Zone, “The
Dummy”
episode (1962)

TALKY TINA

The Twilight

Zone, “Living
Doll" episode
(1963)

LUNI
FETISH DOLL

“Amelia”
segment in
Trilogy of Terror
TV movie (1975)

VITA

Friday the 13th:
The Series,
series premiere
episode “The
Inheritance”
(1987)

CHINGA

The X-Files,
“Chinga”
episode (1998,
cowritten by
Stephen King)

IIN DEPTH

“Day Of The Dead” Series And “Slumber Party
Massacre” Movie Part Of Lineup. By Jeff Pfeiffer

Syfy and USA Network’s Chucky series (see main feature in this
spread) is reimagining an ’80s horror icon, but it's not the only way that
Syfy is drawing from classic terror tales of that decade to freak out
modern audiences this month. The network is also debuting Day of the
Dead, a series inspired by George A. Romero’s 1985 film of the same
name, which was the third film in his Night of the Living Dead series; and
the original film Slumber Party Massacre, a modern reimagining of the
infamous 1982 slasher film.

The 10-episode Day of the Dead follows six strangers as they try
to survive the first 24 hours of an undead invasion. They’ll quickly learn
that sometimes all it takes to bring people together is a horde of hungry
zombies trying to rip them apart.

The plot for Slumber Party Massacre sounds as similarly simple as
its source material: The titular get-together turns into a bloodbath as a
psycho wielding a power drill disrupts the fun. The 1982 movie was a
rarity at its time as a slasher film written and directed by women (Rita Mae
Brown and Amy Holden Jones, respectively). Brown’s original script was a
slasher parody that was turned more serious against her wishes, though
the movie retained some humor and feminist elements that have helped
it stand out a bit from the legions of similar films in that era and remain a
cult classic that has even garnered some positive critical reviews.

Similarly, this remake features women in two top behind-the-scenes
creative roles — it was written by Suzanne Keilly (Ash vs Evil Dead)
and directed by Danishka Esterhazy (The Banana Splits Movie, several
episodes of Syfy’s new SurrealEstate series). Esterhazy is known for her
female-driven stories and seems likely to add some twists to the slasher
film genre.

DAY OF THE DEAD SLUMBER PARTY MASSACRE
SYFY Fridays beginning Oct. 15 SYFY Saturday, Oct. 16
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TRUE CRIME STORIES

When The Truth Proves Scarier Than Fiction.

Doctor Convicted Of Murdering His Beauty Queen Wife

Lifetime partners with legal journalist, author and crime-stopper

baddie Nancy Grace to tell the story of Martin MacNeill, a
Utah doctor convicted of murdering his beauty queen wife
Michelle in 2007. The widely publicized story made national
headlines when it was found out that the good doctor’s entire

career was based on falsified transcripts to get into medical
school and how he deceived the military to collect benefits.
The original film The Good Father: The Martin MacNeill Story
premieres on Lifetime Saturday, Oct. 2, and stars Tom Everett
Scott and Charisma Carpenter.

“City Confidential” Returns

To The A&E Lineup

A&E continues to focus its
attention on the crime genre
with new episodes of Court
Cam (Fridays) as well as the
network’s returning one-hour
series City Confidential
(Thursdays beginning Oct.
28). City Confidential
originally premiered on A&E in
1998 and ran for 11 seasons
before being canceled

in 2005. The docuseries
follows one crime, the
ensuing evidence and the
impact that crime has on a
community. Speaking with
family, friends, detectives,
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journalists and others close
to the case, the series
weaves together firsthand
accounts and archival
footage to explore the crime
and its outcome. From a
reclusive Amish farming
community to a college
campus in Washington,

D.C., to an upscale shopping
district in Houston, the series
travels across the country to
examine a variety of cases,
the history of the community
and how these crimes had
lasting effects on the local
citizens.

America’s Most Sadistic

Serial Killer Talks

Oxygen
turns its
attention
to one of
America's
most
sadistic serial killers. Over
a period of five months in
1979 Southern California,
using instruments

like pliers, ice picks

and sledgehammers,

Roy Lewis Norris and
Lawrence Bittaker
(known as the Toolbox
Killers) raped, tortured
and killed five teenage

girls. In the two-hour
documentary The Toolbox
Killer (Sunday, Oct. 3),
Bittaker describes his
1979 killing spree. He was
originally silent about his
crimes for 40 years, until
he met investigator Laura
Brand. Over the course of
five years, Brand recorded
her many conversations
with Bittaker as he spoke
from death row about his
methods and motives,
providing unique insights
into the mind of a criminal
sadist.
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True Crime Story: Indefensible: © 2021 Sundance TV. Credit: Jena Friedman

Buried: 2021 Courtesy of Showtime Networks Inc.

Prosecutor
Elaine
Tipton

“I Remember:
Daddy Did It”

Showtime examines one of
the pioneering legal cases
of repressed memory in the
network’s new four-part
docuseries Buried (Sunday,
Oct. 10). The series follows
the gripping story of Eileen
Franklin, who, while playing
with her young daughter,
suddenly had a memory of
witnessing the rape and
murder of her childhood
best friend, 8-year-old
Susan Nason, which led

to a re-opening of a case
that had gone unsolved

for nearly 20 years. And

in a shocking twist, when
Eileen came forward with
her memory, she told the
police that she remembered
the murderer was her own
father, George Franklin.
The docuseries reveals

the consequences of that
fateful assertion of the
subconscious and the infinite
questions it sparked about
the accuracy and reliability
of unearthing traumatic
events in the court of law.
Through riveting first-person
testimonials of family,
neighbors, memory experts,
law enforcement, mental
health professionals and
many others, Buried explores
the impact of Eileen's
memory on not only the
Franklin family but also on
the legal and mental health
communities writ large.

Arkansas’ River
Valley Killer
Exposed

In the two-hour special
episode Snapped Notorious:
River Valley Killer (Saturday,

Oct. 9 on Oxygen), cameras
revisit the quiet community of
Fort Smith, Arkansas, where
a deranged necrophiliac
who targeted elderly and
vulnerable women preyed.
Known as the River Valley
Killer, he brutally murdered
and raped two elderly
women in 1993 and 1995,
and in 2000 tried the same
on a 16-year-old girl, but was
caught by her stepfather.

Happy Face
Killer Exposed

During the early 1990s,

the man known as the
Happy Face Killer viciously
strangled eight women and
dumped their bodies along
the road. New York Times
bestselling author and crime
novelist M. William Phelps
shares rare on-camera
interviews and never-before-
heard chilling recordings
with the psychopathic killer
in the two-hour special
Snapped Notorious: Happy
Face Killer (Sunday, Oct.
10 on Oxygen). Phelps and

the Happy Face Killer were
in correspondence for years
while Phelps was working

on a TV show; he later
penned a book, Dangerous
Ground: My Friendship With
a Serial Killer, about his
conversations.

Murdered And
Missing In
Montana

Imagine a place where your
daughter goes missing and
your cries for help may not
be heard. A place where
Indigenous women are
murdered at 10 times the
rate of any other ethnic group
and killers are rarely brought
to justice. In Oxygen’s two-
hour documentary special
Murdered and Missing in
Montana (Sunday, Oct. 17),
attorney and investigative
journalist Loni Coombs
focuses on the cases of three
young, Indigenous women
whose deaths on and around
the Northern Cheyenne and
Crow Reservations remain a
mystery.
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Jena Friedman Looks Beyond Whodunit

SundanceTV announced in late summer that the network was expanding its coverage in the
true crime genre, and was adding True Crime Story: Indefensible to its lineup beginning
Thursday, Oct. 14. Over six 30-minute episodes, host Jena Friedman (The Daily Show) travels
the country to unspool real cases on the ground, but unlike most true crime shows, this one
doesn’t end when the criminal gets locked up. Friedman finds there's always more to the story
and drives to a different outcome beyond the simple whodunit. Using her unflinching comedic
point of view and disarming interview skills, Friedman uncovers the “why” and “how” not only
of crimes themselves, but also of our sometimes dysfunctional criminal justice system. “Many
Americans don't think about our criminal justice system until they're in it,” Friedman says. “I hope
this show gives viewers insight into some of the ways in which the system is flawed, so at the
very least, they'll be a little more prepared in the event they ever end up on a jury.”
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CATCH SOME RAYS

Contenders Soak Up The Shot To Shine In
MLB's Postseason Spotlight. By Ryan A Berenz

It wasn't quite how the L.A. Dodgers and their fans dreamed of winning
their first World Series title since 1988, but a championship is a championship.

Last October, under the cloud of COVID-19, the Dodgers beat the Tampa
Bay Rays in six games in front of a sparse, socially distanced crowd at neutral Randy
Globe Life Field in Arlington, Texas. Arozarena and

After returning to the 162-game regular-season grind in 2021, expect this E}Zﬁggaﬂe
postseason to offer something closer to pre-pandemic levels of excitement as chasing down
teams return to playing in their own ballparks at max capacity. The playoffs also another trip
return to their traditional format, with 10 teams — three division winners and two to the World
wild-card entrants in each league — still eligible to book a trip to the Fall Classic. Series

In the American League, the Tampa Bay Rays are primed to return to
the World Series. Standing in the Rays' way are the Chicago White Sox and
Houston Astros, along with a formidable trio of wild-card hopefuls in the N.Y.
Yankees, Boston Red Sox and Oakland A's.

The Senior Circuit has the Dodgers and the surprising San Francisco
Giants as frontrunners in the National League West. The Atlanta Braves have a
handle on the East for the fourth straight season, while the Milwaukee Brewers
are tops in the Central. Teams hoping to sneak into the playoffs via the wild-card
route include the Cincinnati Reds, San Diego Padres and Philadelphia Phillies.

MLB Postseason Schedule

Tiebreaker Games (if necessary), Oct. 4, ESPN

AL Wild-Card Game, Oct. 5, ESPN

NL Wild-Card Game, Oct. 6, TBS

AL Division Series, beginning Oct. 7, FS1 & MLB Network
NL Division Series, beginning Oct. 8, TBS

AL Championship Series, beginning Oct. 15, FOX & FS1
NL Championship Series, beginning Oct. 16, TBS

World Series, beginning Oct. 26, FOX

Randy

THE DEPTH CHART
NBA Basketball NHL Hockey

Giannis Antetokounmpo and the world The puck drops on the 2021 season with the Pittsburgh
champion Milwaukee Bucks start the Penguins at the two-time defending Stanley Cup
season at home vs. Kevin Durant and the champion Tampa Bay Lightning and the expansion
Brooklyn Nets Oct. 19 on TNT. Opening Seattle Kraken at the Vegas Golden Knights Oct. 12
night continues with Golden State at the on ESPN. The following night has the N.Y. Rangers at

L.A. Lakers. Washington and Chicago at Colorado on TNT.

NASCAR Cup Series NFL Football

The championship chase intensifies with Top NFL primetime games include Tampa Bay at New
playoff races at Talladega (NBC, Oct. 3), England (NBC, Oct. 3), L. A. Rams at Seattle (FOX & NFL
Charlotte's ROVAL (NBC, Oct. 10), Texas (NBC, Oct. 17), Network, Oct. 7), Buffalo at Kansas City (NBC, Oct. 10)
Kansas (NBCSN, Oct. 24) and Martinsville (NBC, Oct. 31). and Buffalo at Tennessee (ESPN, Oct. 18).
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Multi-Sport
Pack

With so many of your favorite sports networks, DISH’s Multi-Sport Pack offers sports fans the very best

sports coverage at an unbeatable value. Get access to NFL RedZone, NFL Network, NBA TV, NHL Network,
MLB Network, MLB StrikeZone, and many more!

Featured Channels:

0 NeTwoni | [ REDZONE

Fom NFL NETWORIC
NFL Network NFL RedZone Longhorn Network SEC Network PAC-12 Network Big Ten Network

Channel 154 Channel 155 Channel 407 Channel 408 Channel 409 Channel 410
A Channel 404 A Channel 406 A Channel 405

Order the Multi-Sport Pack for only $13/month
To order call 1-800-333-DISH (3474) or visit mydish.com/multisport

Restrictions may apply to availability. Games subject to local blackout. Games in high definition require HD television and HD receiver; fee may apply to upgrade. Subject to change without notice.




STREAMING

NETFLIX

ORIGINAL SERIES

Maid
Available Oct. 1

Website: netflix.com

Subscription Cost: Basic $8.99/month (can only watch on
one device at a time), Standard $13.99/month (two devices
at a time), Premium $17.99/month (four devices at a time).

Inspired by the New York Times bestselling memoir Maid: Hard Work,
Low Pay, and a Mother's Will to Survive by Stephanie Land, this
comedy/drama follows the story of Alex (Margaret Qualley), a single
mother who turns to housecleaning to — barely — make ends meet as
she escapes an abusive relationship and overcomes homelessness

to create a better life for her daughter, Maddy. Seen through the
emotional yet humorous lens of a desperate but determined woman,
this series is an inspiring exploration of a mother's resilience.

Scaredy Cats

Available Oct. 1

In this spooky but family-friendly
series, young Willa Ward inherits
a beautiful charm necklace that
belonged to her mother, who
was a witch. Willa soon learns
that two bad witches are after
the powers of her locket. Willa
and her friends turn into cats to
escape, and they must learn to
use the necklace and her witch
powers to save their town.

Baking Impossible
Available Oct. 6

Top bakers and engineers team
up to build edible creations that
must taste delicious and survive
intense engineering stress tests.
Those who are most successful
will win $100,000.

A Tale Dark & Grimm
Available Oct. 8
In this animated kids series, follow

Hansel and Gretel as they walk out of
their own story and into a winding and
wickedly witty tale full of strange — and

scary — surprises.

The King’s
Affection
Available Oct. 11

In this period piece set
during Korea's Joseon
dynasty, when the
crown prince is killed,
his twin sister assumes
the throne while trying
to keep her identity
and affection for her
first love a royal secret.

Inside Job

Available Oct. 22

This adult animated comedy is
about the shadow government,
and the dysfunctional team
whose daily grind is committing
the world's conspiracies. From
convoluted coverups to secret
societies, navigating office culture
at Cogpnito Inc. can be tricky,
especially for antisocial tech
genius Reagan Ridley (voice of
Lizzy Caplan).

Colin in Black & White
Available Oct. 29

Cocreated by filmmaker Ava
DuVernay and former NFL star
Colin Kaepernick, this limited
series chronicles Kaepernick's
coming-of-age story, tackling

his obstacles of race, class and
culture as the Black adopted
child of a white family. The series
stars Jaden Michael as young
Colin; Nick Offerman and Mary-
Louise Parker as his parents;
and Kaepernick himself as the
present-day narrator of his story.

Paik’s Spirit

Available Oct. 1

Celebrity chef Paik Jong-won
shares Korean tradition, culture,
food and liquor with famous
guests who open up about

life, people — and whatever the
alcohol leads them to talk about
next.

Colin in Black & White: © 2021 Netflix, Inc. Credit: Ser Baffo/ Netflix

Scaredy Cats: Credit: Netflix  Inside Job: © 2021 Netflix, Inc.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTARY

Found

Available Oct. 20

In Amanda Lipitz's documentary film, three adopted American
teenage girls discover that they are blood-related cousins.
Their online meeting inspires the young women to confront
complicated and emotional questions, and they embark on

a once-in-a-lifetime journey to China together in search of
answers, connections and their lost history.
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RETURNING ORIGINAL SERIES

The Baby-Sitters Club — Season 2 Available Oct. 11
Locke & Key — Season 2 Available Oct. 22

Luis Miguel - The Series — Season 3 (Final Season)
Available Oct. 28

On My Block — Season 4 (Final Season) Available Oct. 4
You — Season 3 Available Oct. 15

A Tale Dark & Grimm: Credit: Netflix

Maid: © 2021 Netflx, Inc.



Sharkdog's Fintastic Halloween: Credit: Netflix.

Escape The Undertaker: © 2021 Netflix.

Night Teeth: © 2021 NETFLIX, INC. Credit: Kat Marcinowski

‘The Four of Us: Credit: Netflix

The Guilty: © 2021 Netflix, Inc. Credit: Glen Wilson  Fever Dream: © 2021 Netflix, Inc. Credit: Diego Araya

ORIGINAL FILMS

The Guilty

Available Oct. 1

Antoine Fuqua (Training Day)
directed this thriller that takes
place over the course of a single
morning in a 911 dispatch call
center. Operator Joe Baylor (Jake
Gyllenhaal) tries to save a caller
in grave danger — but he soon
discovers that nothing is as it
seems, and facing the truth is the
only way out.

Fever Dream

Available Oct. 13

A young woman lies dying far
from home. A boy sits beside
her. She is not his mother. He

is not her child. Together, they
tell a haunting story of broken
souls, an invisible threat and the
power and desperation of family
in this American/Chilean/Spanish
suspense drama based on the
novel by Samanta Schweblin.

The Four of Us

Available Oct. 15

After a four-week partner swap,
two couples meet again in

a remote beach house and
discover that everything has
changed. Suddenly, their feelings
are put to the test, and their life
choices and expectations are
reevaluated. In the end, one
question remains: Who loves
who — and is that really enough?

Night Teeth

Available Oct. 20

A college student moonlighting
as a chauffeur picks up two
mysterious women for a night
of party-hopping across Los
Angeles. But when he uncovers
their bloodthirsty intentions —
and their dangerous, shadowy
underworld — he must fight to
stay alive.

Forever Rich

Available Oct. 1

In this first Dutch Netflix film, a
rising rap superstar spirals out
when a humiliating video goes
viral and pushes him into a battle
for redemption over the course of
one long night.

ORIGINAL SPECIALS

Swallow

Available Oct. 1

Nigerian actor/filmmaker Kunle
Afolayan directed this dramatic
thriller set in 1980s Lagos.

It follows a naive secretary
(Niyola) who, after a series of
career setbacks, considers a
drug-trafficking offer from her
roommate (ljeoma Grace Agu).

There's Someone
Inside Your House
Available Oct. 6

In this slasher film, Makani
Young (Sydney Park) has moved
from Hawaii to quiet, small-
town Nebraska to live with her
grandmother and finish high
school. But a killer soon begins
stalking her and her classmates.

Pokémon the Movie:
Secrets of the Jungle
Available Oct. 8

This Japanese anime film is the
23rd movie in the Pokémon
universe and returns to the
franchise’s traditional 2D
animation style, versus the CGl
of the previous entry.

Diana: The Musical

Escape the Undertaker
Available Oct. 5

In this interactive Halloween special, WWE's
New Day (Big E, Xavier Woods and Kofi
Kingston) must survive the wrath of The
Undertaker at his mansion, which has been
transformed into an extreme haunted house.

0D

Sharkdog'’s Fintastic
Halloween
Available Oct. 15

The star of Netflix's new kids animated series
Sharkdog leads this Halloween special.

Available Oct. 1

This live stage recording of a
musical about Diana, Princess of
Wales, premieres on Netflix ahead
of its Broadway debut later this
year (a few preview performances
had taken place before the Great
White Way closed down due to
the pandemic, and previews will
resume on Broadway starting Nov.
2). The musical has book and lyrics
by Joe DiPietro, and music and
lyrics by David Bryan, both of whom
won Tony awards for Memphis.
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DISH ON DEMAND CALENDAR

Don’t Miss

These
HOLLYWOOD
HITS

For movie
descriptions,
premiere
dates and
ordering
information,
see pages
30-33

Extended Previews,
Sneak Peeks and
Exclusive Interviews
on Channel 102

SUN.

(3]

The Addams
Family 2

American Night

Apache Junction

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Card Counter

Coming Home in
the Dark

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

The Addams
Family 2

American Night
Blue Bayou

Candyman

The Card Counter

Coming Home in
the Dark

Cruella

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

F9: The Fast Saga

The Addams
Family 2

Black Widow

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Colony

Copshop

Dear Evan Hansen

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

F9: The Fast Saga

After We Fell
Black Widow
Broadcast Signal
Intrusion
Candyman
Copshop
Free Guy

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge

Gunfight at Dry River

The Hitman's Wife's
Bodyguard

Jungle Cruise

Respect

Snake Eyes: G.I. Joe
Origins

Stillwater

The Survivalist

12 Mighty Orphans

Wrath of Man

The Forever Purge

Gunfight at Dry River

Old Henry

Respect

The Secret of
Sinchanee

Snake Eyes: G.I. Joe
Origins

South of Heaven

Stillwater

The Survivalist

Survive the Game

Vengeance Is Mine

The Forever Purge

Free Guy

Needle in a
Timestack

Old Henry

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

The Secret of
Sinchanee

Snake Eyes: G.I. Joe
Origins

Survive the Game

Vengeance Is Mine

The Night House

Old

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

The Protégé

Survive the Game

Warning

@Black Widow
Broadcast
Signal Intrusion
Broken Darkness
Candyman

Copshop
Don't Breathe 2

Free Guy

The Night House
Planet Dune

The Protégé
Survive the Game
13 Minutes
Werewolves Within

MON.

The Addams
Family 2

American Night

Apache Junction

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

Coming Home in
the Dark

The Conijuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

Cruella

American Night

Blue Bayou

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Card Counter

Coming Home in
the Dark

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

Cruella

F9: The Fast Saga

Black Widow

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Colony

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

Copshop

Dear Evan Hansen

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

The Addams
Family 2

After We Fell

Black Widow

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Broadcast Signal
Intrusion

Candyman

Copshop

Every Last One of
Them

F9: The Fast Saga

F9: The Fast Saga

Gunfight at Dry River

The Hitman's Wife's
Bodyguard

Jungle Cruise

Jurassic Hunt

Respect

Snake Eyes: G.I. Joe
Origins

Stillwater

The Survivalist

12 Mighty Orphans

Wrath of Man

The Forever Purge

Gunfight at Dry River

Old Henry

Respect

The Secret of
Sinchanee

Snake Eyes: G.l. Joe
Origins

South of Heaven

Stillwater

The Survivalist

Survive the Game

Vengeance Is Mine

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge

Free Guy

Needle in a
Timestack

Old Henry

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

The Secret of
Sinchanee

South of Heaven

Survive the Game

Vengeance Is Mine

Free Guy

The Night House

Old

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

The Protégé

Snake Eyes: G.l. Joe
Origins

Space Jam: A New
Legacy

Survive the Game

Warning

Werewolves Within

®n Demand

TUE.

The Addams
Family 2

American Night

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Card Counter

Coming Home in
the Dark

Cruella

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

The Addams
Family 2

Blue Bayou

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Card Counter

The Colony

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

Cruella

F9: The Fast Saga

The Addams
Family 2

After We Fell

Black Widow

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

Copshop

Dear Evan Hansen

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge

The Addams
Family 2

After We Fell

Black Widow

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Broadcast Signal
Intrusion

Candyman

Copshop

Don’t Breathe 2

Every Last One of
Them

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge

Gunfight at Dry River

The Hitman's Wife's
Bodyguard

Jurassic Hunt

Respect

Snake Eyes: G.I. Joe
Origins

Stillwater

The Survivalist

12 Mighty Orphans

Wrath of Man

The Forever Purge

Free Guy

The Hitman's Wife's
Bodyguard

Old Henry

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

Respect

The Secret of
Sinchanee

South of Heaven

Survive the Game

Vengeance Is Mine

Free Guy

Needle in a
Timestack

The Night House

Old

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

The Protégé

Snake Eyes: G.I. Joe
Origins

Space Jam: A New
Legacy

Survive the Game

F9: The Fast Saga

Free Guy

The Night House

Oid

The Protégé

Snake Eyes: G.I. Joe
Origins

Space Jam: A New
Legacy

Stillwater

Survive the Game

Warning

Werewolves Within

Stillwater: © 2021 Focus Features.  The Hitman's Wife's Bodyguard: © 2021 Lionsgate. ~ The Boss Baby: Family Business: © 2021 DreamWorks.
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® Previews CH. 500
® Movies CH. 501-535

Premiere Movies in Red.

WED.

(6]

The Addams
Family 2

American Night

Apache Junction

Candyman

The Card Counter

Coming Home in
the Dark

Cruella

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

F9: The Fast Saga

The Addams
Family 2

Blue Bayou

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Card Counter

The Colony

Cruella

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

F9: The Fast Saga

The Addams
Family 2

After We Fell

Black Widow

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

Copshop

Dear Evan Hansen

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

F9: The Fast Saga

The Addams
Family 2

After We Fell

Black Widow

Broadcast Signal
Intrusion

Candyman

Copshop

Cruella

Don't Breathe 2

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

Free Guy: © 2020 Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation. Credit: Alan Markfield. ~ 0ld: © 2021 Universal Studios. Credit: Universal Pictures.

0D

The Forever Purge

Gunfight at Dry
River

The Hitman's Wife's
Bodyguard

Jurassic Hunt

Respect

Snake Eyes: G.l.
Joe Origins

Stillwater

The Survivalist

12 Mighty Orphans

Wrath of Man

The Forever Purge

Free Guy

Old Henry

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

Respect

The Secret of
Sinchanee

Snake Eyes: G.l.
Joe Origins

South of Heaven

Survive the Game

Vengeance Is Mine

Free Guy

Needle in a
Timestack

The Night House

Old

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

The Protégé

Snake Eyes: G.l.
Joe Origins

Space Jam: A New
Legacy

Survive the Game

Every Last One of
Them

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge

Free Guy

The Night House

The Protégé

Space Jam: A New
Legacy

Stillwater

Survive the Game

Warning

Werewolves Within

THURS.

(7]

The Addams
Family 2

American Night

Apache Junction

Blue Bayou

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

The Card Counter

Coming Home in
the Dark

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

The Addams
Family 2

Black Widow

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Colony

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

Copshop

Dear Evan Hansen

F9: The Fast Saga

The Addams
Family 2

After We Fell

Black Widow

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

Copshop

Cruella

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

Free Guy

The Addams
Family 2

After We Fell

Black Widow

Broadcast Signal
Intrusion

Candyman

Copshop

Cruella

Don't Breathe 2

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

Cruella

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge

Gunfight at Dry
River

The Hitman's Wife's
Bodyguard

Jurassic Hunt

Respect

Stillwater

The Forever Purge

Free Guy

Old Henry

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

Respect

The Secret of
Sinchanee

Snake Eyes: G.l.
Joe Origins

South of Heaven

Survive the Game

Vengeance Is Mine

Needle in a
Timestack

The Night House

Old

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

The Protégé

A Quiet Place
Part Il

Snake Eyes: G.l.
Joe Origins

Space Jam: A New
Legacy

Every Last One of
Them

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge
Free Guy

The Night House
Old

The Protégé

Stillwater

Survive the Game

Warning

Werewolves Within

OCTO

FRI.

The Addams
Family 2

American Night

Apache Junction

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Card Counter

Coming Home in
the Dark

Cruella

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge

(8)

The Addams
Family 2

Blue Bayou

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Card Counter

Coming Home in
the Dark

Cruella

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

15)

The Addams
Family 2

Black Widow

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Colony

Copshop

Dear Evan Hansen

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

The Forever Purge

The Addams
Family 2
After We Fell
Black Widow
The Boss Baby:
Family Business
Broadcast Signal
Intrusion
Candyman
Copshop
Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

The Addams
Family 2

Black Widow

Broadcast Signal
Intrusion

Broken Darkness

Candyman

Copshop

Don't Breathe 2

Every Last One of
Them

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge

‘The Night House: © 2020 Searchiight Pictures.

Gunfight at Dry
River

The Hitman's Wife's
Bodyguard

Jungle Cruise

Jurassic Hunt

Respect

Snake Eyes: G.I.
Joe Origins

Stillwater

The Survivalist

12 Mighty Orphans

Wrath of Man

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge

Old Henry

The Secret of
Sinchanee

Snake Eyes: G.I.
Joe Origins

South of Heaven

Stillwater

The Survivalist

Survive the Game
12 Mighty Orphans

Vengeance Is Mine

Free Guy

Needle in a
Timestack

Old Henry

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

The Secret of
Sinchanee

Snake Eyes: G.I.
Joe Origins

South of Heaven

Survive the Game

Vengeance Is Mine

Every Last One of
Them

F9: The Fast Saga

Free Guy

The Night House

Old

The Protégé

Snake Eyes: G.I.
Joe Origins

Space Jam: A New
Legacy

Survive the Game

Warning

Free Guy
The Night House
Old
Planet Dune
The Protégé
A Quiet Place
Part Il
Space Jam: A New
Legacy
Stillwater
Survive the Game
13 Minutes
Werewolves Within

_%

=

SAT.

(2]

The Addams
Family 2

American Night

Apache Junction

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Card Counter

Coming Home in
the Dark

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

©

The Addams
Family 2

American Night

Blue Bayou

Candyman

The Card Counter

Coming Home in
the Dark

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

Cruella

F9: The Fast Saga

The Addams
Family 2

Black Widow

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Candyman

The Colony

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

Copshop

Dear Evan Hansen

F9: The Fast Saga

The Addams
Family 2
After We Fell
Black Widow
The Boss Baby:
Family Business
Broadcast Signal
Intrusion
Candyman
Copshop
Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

The Addams
Family 2

Black Widow

Broadcast Signal
Intrusion

Broken Darkness

Copshop

Don't Breathe 2

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

Every Last One of
Them

Cruella

F9: The Fast Saga

Gunfight at Dry
River

The Hitman's Wife's
Bodyguard

Jungle Cruise

Jurassic Hunt

Respect

Stillwater

The Survivalist

12 Mighty Orphans

Wrath of Man

The Forever Purge

Gunfight at Dry
River

Old Henry

The Secret of
Sinchanee

Snake Eyes: G.I.
Joe Origins

South of Heaven

Stillwater

The Survivalist

Survive the Game

Vengeance Is Mine

Free Guy

Needle in a
Timestack

Old Henry

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

The Secret of
Sinchanee

Snake Eyes: G.l.
Joe Origins

South of Heaven

Survive the Game

Vengeance Is Mine

Every Last One of
Them

F9: The Fast Saga

The Forever Purge
Free Guy

The Night House
Old

PAW Patrol: The
Movie

The Protégé

Space Jam: A New
Legacy

Warning

F9: The Fast Saga
The Forever Purge
Free Guy
Old
Planet Dune
A Quiet Place
Part I
Space Jam: A New
Legacy
Stillwater
Survive the Game
13 Minutes
Werewolves Within
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DISH ON DEMAND NEW RELEASES

© 2020 Twentieth Century Fox Fim Gorporation. Al Rights Reserved,

Free Guy
(Comedy) Guy is a happy-go-lucky bank teller who lives a simple

old

(Thriller) Vacationing at a tropical resort, a family looks to

existence. His bank is robbed frequently, but he just lies down and
allows it on a daily basis. That is because he is a character within
a game who is simply an extra piece not integral to the story. But
when he decides to fight, he is exposed to a new world. Ryan

reconnect and possibly have one final good memory together. But
as they are led, along with a number of other guests, to a secluded
beach, they find themselves trapped and with no way to return to

the outside world. From director M. Night Shyamalan. Gael Garcia

© 2021 Lionsgate

Reynolds, Jodie Comer, Taika Waititi (PG-13, 1:55)
Premieres Oct. 12

&2 Make It A Movie Night! Ryan Reynolds makes everything

\“W more fun.

Bernal, Vicky Krieps, Rufus Sewell (PG-13, 1:48)
Premieres Oct. 19

iﬁ Make It A Movie Night! Feels almost too real and, yes,
“' there is a twist.

The Protégé
(Action) Trained by an
accomplished killer,

Anna has since become
the world's most skilled
assassin. When one man
comes after her mentor, she
considers it an assault on
herself and vows revenge
on his behalf. Maggie Q,
Michael Keaton, Samuel L.
Jackson (R, 1:49)
Premieres Oct. 19

W
o

PAW Patrol:
The Movie

(Family) Ryder and the pups
head to Adventure City as
Mayor Humdinger has plans
to turn it into a state of chaos.
Sure the pups are small, but
they can tackle the biggest
problems that exist. Voices
of Tyler Perry, Will Brisbin,
Kingsley Marshall (G, 1:26)
Premieres Oct. 12

Credit: Paramount +

0D



Credit: Searchlight Pictures

© 2021 Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc. All Rights Reserved. Credit: Alon Amir

K
Il Make It A Movie Night!

CRITIC PICK OF THE MONTH

£ Make It A Movie

Ul Nighe:

Creepy horror films come
in all shapes and sizes.
When individuals deal
with loss, we handle the
grief in a variety of ways.
And when unexplained
events start to happen
during the grieving
process, the frights run
deep. Rebecca Hall is
magnificent in her role as
a woman trying to adapt
to a sudden tragedy.

The revelations that take
place throughout the
process uncover a variety
of horrors that disturb you
and make the hair on your
arms stand on end.

It's my pick of the month.

Paul Hall is a nationally
syndicated film critic and
member of the Critics Choice
Association (CCA).

The Night House

(Horror) After a tragic accident leaves Beth alone, she uncovers secrets that existed in her
husband's past. When unexplained things begin to occur all around her, she is faced with

deciphering whether they are spirits or something else. Rebecca Hall, Sarah Goldberg,
Vondie Curtis-Hall (R, 1:47) Premieres Oct. 19

Space Jam:
A New Legacy

®n Demand

® Previews CH. 500
® Movies CH. 501-535

Ordering A
Movie Is Easyl

OBy Remote:
Keep your receiver phone line or
internet connected at all times.

1. Go to Channels 500-535.

2. Find your movie and select
“Rent Now.’

OBy Phone:
Call toll-free 1-877-DISH
PPV (347-4778)

O By Text Message:

Text MOVIE to 34741 and
follow the text instructions.

OBy Internet:

Log on to

mydish.com/movies
Phone line or broadband
internet connection not required
if ordering online or by phone.

OBy MyDISH App:
Download the MyDISH App and
select “Movies&Events” on the
SERVICES tab.

DISH
On Demand
Channels 500-535

(Comedy) LeBron James goes for a seemingly
normal meeting at Warner Bros. to discuss

a new project. This meeting, however, is
anything but normal as James finds himself
teaming up with the Looney Tunes to take on
Al G. Rhythm and his squad of monsters to
try to save his son and the world as we know
it. LeBron James, Don Cheadle, Cedric Joe
(PG, 1:55) Premieres Oct. 19

* Standard and
High Definition:
$5.99 Each

» Same Day as Theatrical:
$6.99 Each*

For more information about

HD programming on DISH, or
to find out how to upgrade to an
HD-capable receiver, call
1-800-333-DISH (3474).

&2 Make It A Movie Night! As the new
\“”/ basketball season starts, see Bugs and
LeBron hit the hardwood.

o
o

*Premium Video On Demand prices may apply to special premiere titles. 31
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SHOWING
THIS MONTH

American Night
Apache Junction
Black Widow
Broken Darkness
Copshop

Every Last One of
Them

F9: The Fast Saga

The Hitman's Wife's
Bodyguard

Jungle Cruise

Comedy
The Addams Family 2

The Boss Baby:
Family Business

Cruella

Drama
After We Fell

Blue Bayou

Broadcast Signal
Intrusion

Gunfight at Dry River

Family

PAW Patrol: The Movie

Horror
Candyman

Coming Home in the
Dark

The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me
Do It

Don't Breathe 2

Musical
Dear Evan Hansen

Sci Fi

Needle in a Timestack

Thriller
The Card Counter

The Colony
Old

Western
Old Henry

Jurassic Hunt

Planet Dune

The Protégé

Snake Eyes: G.I. Joe
Origins

South of Heaven

The Survivalist

Survive the Game

13 Minutes

Wrath of Man

Free Guy

Space Jam: A New
Legacy

Werewolves Within

Respect
Stillwater
12 Mighty Orphans
Vengeance Is Mine

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

The Forever Purge
The Night House

The Secret of
Sinchanee

A Quiet Place Part Il
Warning

o

Don't Breathe 2

(Horror) Years after the deadly home
invasion, Norman lives in quiet solace,
but nothing remains buried forever.
When kidnappers come for a young
orphaned girl he is caring for, Norman
will strike back and the past will

come to the surface. Stephen Lang,
Madelyn Grace, Brendan Sexton 1/
(R, 1:38) Premieres Oct. 26

&2 Make It A Movie Night!
\“W Fans of the original film get more
of the creeps.

After We Fell

(Drama) Conclude the trilogy with
Tessa and Hardin as the couple
struggles to decide what comes
next. While Tessa wants to head to
Seattle for a job, Hardin wants to go
to London. As revelations about their
families and thoughts of the future
fill the scene, can the relationship
withstand the external pressures?
Josephine Langford, Hero Fiennes
Tiffin, Louise Lombard (R, 1:39)
Premieres Oct. 19

©

Escape Room:
Tournament of
Champions

(Horror) Former champions who
have escaped other rooms around
the country with their life are
reunited in New York to play yet
another game. They didn’t want to
revisit this horror, but will need to
join forces to survive. Taylor Russell,
Logan Miller, Deborah Ann Woll
(PG-13, 1:28) Premieres Oct. 5

0D



© 2020 Universal Pictures and MGM Pictures.

© 2021 Facus Features

© 2021 Focus Features LLC. All Rights Reserved.

®n Demand

® Previews CH. 500
® Movies CH. 501-535

0D

Candyman
(Horror) A young artist
searches for inspiration for
his new project and in the
process is exposed to the
legend of Candyman in
Chicago's Cabrini-Green.
But in learning the legend of
Candyman, he is unleashing
terror on many of those
around him and opening a
new chapter in the story.
Yahya Abdul-Mateen 11,
Teyonah Parris, Nathan
Stewart-Jarrett (R, 1:31)
Available Now

Stillwater

(Drama) Bill is a roughneck
working the oil rigs around
Oklahoma and wants

to protect his daughter
even when she is halfway
around the world. Allison
attended school in France,
far from her home and her
father, and found herself
serving prison time for a
crime she professes to
have not committed. Can
Bill save both his daughter
and himself? Matt Damon,
Camille Cottin, Abigail
Breslin (R, 2:19)
Available Now

The Card

Counter

(Thriller) An ex-military
interrogator leaves prison
having learned an impressive
talent: He can count cards.
With his newfound talent, he
joins forces with a woman
who works to take down the
casinos to amass a pile of
money. Despite doing his
time, the interrogator will
always be haunted by the
ghosts of his past. Oscar
Isaac, Tiffany Haddish, Tye
Sheridan, Willem Dafoe

(R, 1:49) Available Now

ADULTS

ONLY.

Midnight
Lounqge/

"h oiu%:tse

Up to 8ssizzling channels

Order On Channel 490 or 499
Adult Showcase offers EIGHT of the best adult channels, including XTSY, Hustler TV,

Hustler HD, Reality Kings TV, TEN, Vivid, BraZZers and
consecutive hours for only $17.99.

o

50% \ Channel 489
OFF! 4 Hoursfor $13.99
X

Channel 491
90 Minutes for $13.99
XX1/2

erAzZZERSQ]

Real Extreme for up to three

Channel 492
90 Minutes for $13.99
XX1/2

ten

Channel 493 Channel 494
90 Minutes for $13.99 90 Minutes for $13.99
XX1/2 XX1/2

RHUSTER (I SHlER (= =)

Channel 496 Channel 497
90 Minutes for $13.99 90 Minutes for $13.99
XX1/2 XX1/2

Channel 495
90 Minutes for §13.99
XX1/2

Channel 498
90 Minutes for $13.99
XXX

Adult Programming May Be Found On
Channels 488-499.

To order:
Use your remote

Order online at myd

ish.com/adult

Call 1-877-DISH PPV (347-4778)

SETTING PARENTAL CONTROLS:
For Hopper, Joey and Wally:
Menu > Settings > Parental Controls >
Hide Adult Programs.

For ViP: Menu > Locks > Hide Adult.

Movies, prices & schedules subject to change. Some channels require a DISH 500.
Must be at least 18 years or older to order. Blackout restrictions apply.

© 2021 Reality Kings, LLC, All Rights Reserved.

© 2021 Spice Entertainment Inc.
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PROFILER

SEASON
PREMIERE

Curb Your Enthusiasm oct.TBA

Larry David returns for an 11th season playing
an over-the-top version of himself in an
unsparing, tongue-in-cheek depiction of his
fictionalized life. Also stars Susie Essman, Jeff
Garlin (TV-MA)

North Hollywood oct.2

A high school graduate has dreams of
becoming a pro skateboarder, but is constantly
brought down by his father, who wants him to
go to college and get a job. Ryder McLaughlin,
Vince Vaughn, Miranda Cosgrove (TV-MA)

The Violent Heart oct.

Fifteen years after the murder of his older sister,
Daniel finds himself falling for Cassie, a
vivacious high school senior. Jovan Adepo,
Grace Van Patten, Lukas Haas (TV-MA)

NEW
SERIES

NFL Icons oct.2

This eight-part documentary series celebrates
the biggest names in the history of pro football.
Season 1 includes Hall of Famers Jerry Rice,
Emmitt Smith, Brett Favre, Jerome Bettis, Steve
Sabol and Vince Lombardi. (NR)

34

SEASON
PREMIERE

We're Here oct.1

This unscripted series returns for Season 2,
with renowned drag queens Bob the Drag
Queen, Eureka O'Hara and Shangela Laquifa
Wadley recruiting more small-town residents for
a one-night-only drag show. (TV-MA)

The Wolf of Wall Street oct.2

Jordan Belfort used the uncharted world of
penny stocks to make money on Wall Street.
But before long, his activities turned criminal in
nature. Leonardo DiCaprio, Jonah Hill, Margot
Robbie (R)

The Girl Next Door oct.7

Overachieving teen Matt has never experienced
the wild side of life. All that changes when
Danielle — who just happens to be a former
porn star — moves in next door. Emile Hirsch,
Elisha Cuthbert, Timothy Olyphant (R)

Black Bear oct.12

This darkly comedic thriller is about a young
artist who is creatively blocked and attends a
workshop to help her get back on track.
Relationships develop and a variety of twists
shape her future. Aubrey Plaza, Christopher
Abbott, Sarah Gadon (R)

SEASON
PREMIERE

Succession oct.17

Season 3 begins with Logan Roy (Brian Cox)
scrambling to secure familial, political and
financial alliances. Tensions rise as a bitter
corporate battle threatens to turn into a family
civil war. Also stars Jeremy Strong, Sarah
Snook (TV-MA)

Before Sunrise oct.7

The first installment of director Richard
Linklater's Before series follows tourist Jesse
and student Celine as they meet and fall in love
over the course of one day in Vienna. Ethan
Hawke, Julie Delpy (R)

Frank Miller’s Sin City: A Dame
to Kill For oct.15

Frank Miller joins Robert Rodriguez to direct
this compilation of the stories of Sin City. Three
of the stories predate the original film and one
serves as a follow-up. Josh Brolin, Jessica
Alba, Mickey Rourke (R)

Georgetown oct.19

A smooth-talking social climber is under
investigation after his wealthy older wife turns
up dead. Christoph Waltz, Vanessa Redgrave,
Annette Bening (R)

0D



To Order a Movie Package, Visit
www.dish.com or Call 1-800-333-DISH (3474)

SEASON
PREMIERE

Insecure oct.24

Issa Rae's critically acclaimed comedy series is
back for a fifth and final season of 10 episodes
following Issa and her cohorts as they evaluate
their relationships in an effort to figure out this
next phase of their lives. Also stars Yvonne Orji,
Jay Ellis (TV-MA)

NEW
SERIES

Buried oct.10

This four-part documentary series is about how
one woman's long-repressed memory of her
childhood best friend’s murder sparked a
national debate about the power and limitations
of memory in the court of law. (TV-MA)

SEASON
PREMIERE

Hightown oct.17
The gritty crime drama set in the dark
underworld of Cape Cod returns for Season 2.
Kingpin Frankie Cuevas is determined to
control the traffic of a potent and dangerous
new drug. Monica Raymund, James Badge
Dale, Amaury Nolasco (TV-MA)

SEASON
FINALE

Fiasco oct.24

Season 1 of the series based on Leon
Neyfakh's podcast about pivotal events in
American history concludes its examination of
the Iran-Contra scandal that plagued the
Reagan administration in the mid 1980s.

(TV-MA)

0D

In the Heights oct 20

This film, based on the stage musical by Quiara
Alegria Hudes and Lin-Manuel Miranda, follows
a New York City bodega owner who saves his
money in hopes of a better life. Anthony Ramos,
Corey Hawkins, Leslie Grace (PG-13)

NEW
SERIES

Wakefield oct.18

This drama shines a comedic, suspenseful and
heartbreaking light on what happens when the
sanest individual — an upbeat psych nurse
working at Wakefield — begins to lose his grip.
Rudi Dharmalingam, Geraldine Hakewill,
Mandy McElhinney (TV-MA)

The Adventures of Tintin oct.21
Steven Spielberg directs this animated tale
about a young reporter with a taste for
adventure who is drawn into a mystery after
discovering a model ship carrying a secret.
Voices of Jamie Bell, Andy Serkis, Daniel
Craig (PG)

SEASON
FINALE

Chapelwaite oct. 2

In the Season 1 finale “The Keeper,' Jakub and
his army come out of the dark to attack
Charles and his fighters. Charles must make a
decision to free his family of the ancient book's
curse. Adrien Brody, Emily Hampshire,
Jennifer Ens (TV-MA)

HBO

SHOWTIME

STARZ

EPIX

SHOWING

THIS MONTH

Best Man Down
The Conjuring: The
Devil Made Me Do It

Night Catches Us
Nuclear Family (Series
Finale)

Curb Your Enthusiasm ~ The Quarry
(Season Premiere) Scenes From a

| Am Number Four Marriage (Series

Imperium Finale)

In the Heights Strange but True

Insecure (Season Succession (Season
Premiere) Premiere)

Laetitia (Series Those Who Wish Me
Finale) Dead

Level Playing Field Voyagers
(Series Finale) We're Here (Season

Mindhunters Premiere)

Apollo 13 Free Fire

Back to Life (Season Grace & Grit
Finale) High Life

Before Sunrise The Hollars

Before Sunset The L Word:

Bellator MMA: Fedor
Emelianenko vs. Tim
Johnson

Bellator MMA: Light
Heavyweight
World Grand Prix
Semifinals

Bellator MMA: Lima
vs. Page Il

Billions (Season
Finale)

Buried (New Series)

The Carnivores

Generation Q
(Season Finale)
Mamma Mia!
Minari
North Hollywood
Schindler’s List
Scott Pilgrim vs. the
World
Wakefield (New
Series)
The Wolf of Wall
Street
Work in Progress

Crash (Season Finale)

Adventures of Tintin Hightown (Season

The Break-Up Premiere)

Christmas at Cattle The House Next Door:
Hill Meet the Blacks 2

The Clockwork Gir The Misfits

Combat Wombat Motives 2: Retribution

The Devil's Tomb
Frank Miller's Sin City:
A Dame to Kill For

The Girl Next Door

Smokin’ Aces 2:
Assassins’ Ball

Spiral: From the Book
of Saw

A Good 0ld Fashioneg e Unhaly
Orgy The Violent Heart
Heels (Season Finale) ~ White People Money
Black Bear The Expendables
Chapelwaite (Season Fiasco (Season Finale)
Finale) Flight
Chaplin Georgetown
Crimson Tide Like a Boss
Election NFL Icons (New
Enemy at the Gates Series)
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CHANNEL PACK DIRECTORY

(tsiriusxm)
A&E 118 | Free Speech TV (FSTV) 9415 | REELZChannel @ sAP 299 POP A
AMC 131 Fuse 164 Ride TV 248 Siius Hits 1 992 6002
Angel One B 262 FX @D saP 136 Russia Today 280 505 01 5 995 4005
Animal Planet 184 FXX 125 Sale sapP 225 605 0n 6 996 4006
AXS TV 167 | Gem Shopping Network 229 | Shepherd's Chapel T0s o7 997 6007
BabyFirstTV sap 823 | getTV g7a | Network 256 B0 0n 8 98 6008
Beauty iQ 73 | GRIT o17 | SiusXM 2 99 s 99 6009
Believers' Voice of Heroes & Icons 993 | SiriusXM 6002-6096 Coffee House 9914 6014
Victory Network 265 HGTV 110 | Sonlife Broadcasting sap 257 The Pulse 99-15 6015
BOUNCE 359 Hillsong Channel 958 | SyyER 122 The Blend 9-16 6016
Bravo 129 History 190 | TBN 260 The Beatles 99-18 6018
BUZZR 245 HITN 843 TBS @ sApP 139 ROCK
BYUTV 94083 HLN 00 | 3Angels Broadcasting Elvis Radio 99-19 6019
Cartoon Network (E) 8B sAP 176 | 0o 103 Network 9393 E Stregt Radio 9320 6020
Cartoon Network (W) 177 HSFI)\IP 74 TLC 183 Underground Garage 99-21 6021
CGTN Espariol 884 TNTED sap 138 Pearl Jam Ratio 922 602
CGTNN o79 | HON2 226 | 1iavel Channel 196 The Graeu Dead 9993 6023
Christian Television Network 267 FC = 138 truTV 242 Bl Ly - 9 e
OMT ey | AMEERE S 268 | TV Games Network 399 Classic Rewind 995 605
CNBC 208 In Country Television 230 | 1y Land 106 Classic Vinyl 99-26 6026
CNN 900 INSP 259 VG2 308 Deep Tracks 99-21 602
AP Investigation Discovel 192 Spectrum 9928 6028
Comedy Central 107 9 4 USA & sap 105
Y ION 250 Jam On 9929 6029
C FEOnl 289 V-ME 846
omet EOn o The Lof 9930 6030
The Cowbov Channel 939 Jewelry Television 83/227 | 1 162 :
. y Justice Central 240 WE tv 108 The Bridge 8332 6032
Cozi 253 } - 1st Wave 99-33 6033
Kids & Teens Television (KTV) 264 | 110 Weather Channel 214 £
CRAFT 221 LAFE TV 0937 ’ Lithium 99-34 6034
C-SPAN sap 210 | 108 WeatherNation 215 Sirus XMU 9935 603
C-SPAN2 211 : etime B SAP YouTV 228 Alt Nation 99-36 6036
Daystar 263 t‘”k IT\éh = 9410 | 7 iving mow 191 Octane T
ocal (hannels 1o Boneyard 9938 6038
giz‘;/e — 1;’;’ (ABC, CBS, FOX,NBC) ~ 270 o 93 6039
i : Mercury TV (MALL) 86/220 . Liguid Wetal 9340 6040
DISH Multll-ChanneI View 100 MeTV2 047 Amerlca’s Top 120 PLUS e i Wi
DISH Musp Channels  923-946 | \» o Innings 565 190 + Channels S T 0
B!SH Sé":'O E:(E) - 11;)22 MotorTrend Network BB 246 AT 120 Plus includes most networks from HIP-HOP/R&B
Dfsney Cha”"el w 1y | MSNBCE 209 AT 120, plus theso additional channels: Saring On Chamel ..~ 9945 6045
isney Channe
El Ent};r‘tainment MTV 160 B|g Ten Network A 405 DANCE/ELECTRONIC
Television 114 MTV Live 369 Big Ten Network 410 Starting On Channel ..~ 99-53 6053
Enlace 9411 MTV2 161 FOX SpOI‘tS 2 149 COUNTRY
EPIC 85 NASA 286 Longhorn Network ' 407 The Hgiway 9556 6058
National G h 197 9 Y2Kountry 995 6057
ESPN 140 ational iaeographic NFL Network 154 -
Prime Country 99-58 6058
ESPN2 143 | NBOSN 159 Pac-12 Network 4 406 Wilie's Roadhouse 9959 6059
ESPNEWS @ 142 | Newsmax 216 | pac12 Network 409 Outlaw Country 9960 6080
ESPNU 141 NewsNation 239 SEC Network 42 404 Bluegrass Junction 9962 6062
ESPN Alternate 144-145 | NEWSY 283 1 SEG Network 408 CHRISTIAN
EVINE Live 134 | NHL Center lce 4 475 : Starting On Chamel ..~ 9963 6063
. : ) Tennis Channel 400
EWTN 261 Nick/Nick at Nite (E) @ sap 170 A 304 JAZZ/STANDARDS
Faith USA 269 | Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171 orid fishing Retwor Sartng On Chamnel ..~ 9966 6066
Family Entertainment TV 82 | OnDemand Guide 500 | ey CLASSICAL
FM 243 | Paramount Network 241 = Channels broadcast in SD and HD unless ~~ Starting On Channel .. 9874 6074
P 117 noted as (BB only) LATIN/WORLD
Folk TV 218 P . A= Available on all Hopper, Joey, and Wally Viva 99-91 6091
Food Network 110 | Pursuit 393 receivers. Select the “+” icon to expand ,
FOX Business 206 | QVCED saP 137 all channels. Agu.|la L.,
FOX News Channel 205 | QVC2 255 | S~ Second hudo Program (Spri Caete —
FOX Sports 1 150 Real 94/223 | 9= MeTV channel numbers vary depending on
Eresform 180 | RECTV 084 local market PLUS SO MANY MORE!
220 Programming subject to change. oD



A&E

AMC

Angel One
Animal Planet
AXS TV
BabyFirstTV sap
BBC America
Beauty iQ

Believers' Voice of
Victory Network

BET

Big Ten Network _&
Big Ten Network
Boomerang SAP
BOUNCE

Bravo

BUZZR

BYUTV

America’s Top 200 | 240 + Channels

118
131
262
184
167
823
135
73

265
124
405
410
175
359
129
245

9403

Cartoon Network (E) @ sAp 176

Cartoon Network (W)
CBS Sports Network
CGTN Espafiol

CGTNN

Christian Television Network

CMT

CNBC

CNN @ sap
Comedy Central
Comet @Oy
Cooking Channel
The Cowboy Channel
Cozi

CRAFT

C-SPAN sap
C-SPAN2

Daystar

DEAL

Discovery Channel
Discovery Family

DISH Multi-Channel View
9283-946

DISH Music Channels
DISH Studio
Disney Channel (E)
Disney Channel (W)
Disney Junior

Disney XD sapP

DIY

DPLCL

177
158
884
279
267
166
208
200
107
289
113
232
253
221
210
211
263
95
182
179
100

102
172
173
168
174
111

270/827

E! Entertainment
Television

Enlace

EPIC

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPNEWS

ESPNU

ESPN Alternate
Estrella TV

EVINE Live

EWTN

Faith USA

Family Entertainment TV
FM

FOROtv

Folk TV

Food Network

FOX Business

FOX News Channel
FOX Sports 1

FOX Sports 2
Freeform

Free Speech TV (FSTV)
Fuse

FX @ sap

FXX

FYI

Galavision

114
9411
85
140
143
142
141
144-145
852
134
261
269
82
243
847
218
110
206
205
150
149
180
9415
164
136
125
119
273/833

Game Show Network 116

Gem Shopping Network
getTV

Golf Channel

GRIT

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Drama

Hallmark Movies
& Mysteries

Heroes & Icons
HGTV
Hillsong Channel
History B

HITN

HLN

Hopper Insider
HSN

HSN2

IFC

229
373
401

217
185
186

187
293
112
258
120
843
202
103

74
226
133

Red = Additional channels from America’s Top 120 Plus

Impact Network 268
In Country Television 230
INSP 259
Investigation Discovery 192
ION 250
Jewelry Television 83/227
Justice Central 240
Kids & Teens Television (KTV) 264
LAFF TV 237
Lifetime @& SAP 108
Link TV 9410
LMN 109

Local Channels

(ABC, CBS, FOX,NBC)  2-70
Longhorn Network BB 407
Mercury TV (MALL) 86/220
MeTV2 247
MLB Extra Innings 565
MLB Network 152/478

MotorTrend Network 246

MSNBC 209
MTV 160
MTV Live 369
MTV2 161
NASA 286
Nat Geo WILD 190
National Geographic 197
NBA TV 8 sap 156
NBCSN 159
Newsmax 216
NewsNation 239
NEWSY 283
NFL Network 154
NHL Center Ice & 475
NHL Network 1157
Nick Jr. 169
Nick/Nick at Nite (E) @ sAp 170
Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171
Olympic Channel 389
On Demand Guide 500
Outdoor Channel 396
OWN 189
Oxygen 127
Pac-12 Network _4 406
Pac-12 Network 409
Paramount Network 241
Pop 117
Pursuit 393
QVC @ sap 137

QvC2 255
Real 94/223
RECTV 284
REELZChannel @ sapP 299
RFD-TV 231
Ride TV 248
Russia Today 280
Sale sApP 225
Science 193
SEC Network _& 404
SEC Network 408
Shepherd’s Chapel

Network 256
SiriusXM _& 99
SiriusXM 6002-6096
SonlLife Broadcasting sap 257
SundanceTV 126
Syfy 122
TBN 260
TBS @ sap 139
TCM @ sAP 132
TeenNick 181
Tennis Channel 400
3 Angels Broadcasting

Network 9393
TLC 183
TNT B sap 138
Travel Channel 196
truTV 242
TV Games Network 399
TV Land 106
TVG2 398
UniMas 271/830
Univision (E) 270/827
Univision (W) 828

Univision Deportes 397/856
Uplifting Entertainment 188

USA @ sapP 105
V-ME 846
VH1 162
VICE 121
WE tv 128
The Weather Channel 214
WeatherNation 215
World Fishing Network 394
YouTV 228
Z Living @0rly 191

oD To view channels broadcast in HD, you need an HD TV, a DISH HD receiver, and a DISH HD add-on package. Programming subject to change. 221



CHANNEL PACK DIRECTORY

America’s Top 250 | 290 + Channels

A&E 118
AMC 131
American Heroes

Channel 195
Angel One 262
Animal Planet @& 184
AXS TV 167
BabyFirstTV sap 823
BBC America 135
Beauty iQ 73

belN SPORTS @ sap  392/781
belN Sports in Espanol @ sap 873
Believers’ Voice of

Victory Network 265
BET 124
BET Her @only 251
Big Ten Network & 405
Big Ten Network 410
TheBlaze 212
Bloomberg Television 203
Boomerang sAP 175
BOUNCE 359
Bravo 129
BUZZR 245
BYUTV 9403
Cartoon Network (E) @ sap 176
Cartoon Network (W) 177
CBS Sports Network 158
CGTN Espariol 884
CGTNN 279
Christian Television Network 267
CMT 166
CNBC 208
CNN @ sap 200
Comedy Central 107
Comet @Oy 289
Cooking Channel 113
The Cowboy Channel 232
Cozi 253
CRAFT 221
C-SPAN sap 210
C-SPAN2 211
Daystar 263
DEAL 95
Destination America @& 194
Discovery Channel 182
Discovery Family 179

DISH Multi-Channel View 100

DISH Music Channels  923-946
DISH Studio 102
Disney Channel (E) 172
Disney Channel (W) 173
Disney Junior 168
Disney XD sApP 174
DIY @ 111
DPLCL 270/827

222

Purple = Additional channels from America’s Top 200

E! Entertainment TV 114 | LAFFTV 237
Enlace 9411 Lifetime @B sap 108
EPIC 85 Link TV 9410
EPIX Drive-In 292 | LMN 109
ESPN 140 | Local Channels
ESPN2 143 (ABC, CBS, FOX,NBC)  2-70
ESPNEWS 142 | Logo 254
ESPNU 141 Longhorn Network B2 407
ESPN Alternate 144-145 | Mercury TV (MALL) 86/220
Estrella TV 852 | MelV2 247
EVINE Live 134 | MLB Extra Innings 565
EWTN 261 MLB Network 152/478
Faith USA 269 | MotorTrend Network & 246
Family Entertainment TV 8o | The Movie Channel (W) sap 329
EM 043 | The Movie Channel Xtra (W) 330
Folk TV 218 | MoviePlex 377
Food Network 110 | MSNBC 209
FOX Business 206 | MTV 160
FOX News Channel 205 | MTV Classic 163
FOX Sports 1 150 | MTVLive 369
FOX Sports 2 149 | MTV2 161
Freeform 180 | NASA 286
Free Speech TV (FSTV) 9415 | NatGeo WILD 190
Fuse 164 | National Geographic 197
Fusion 244 NBA TV BB sap 156
EX @8 sAp 136 NBC Universo 838
FXM 3g4 | NBCSN 159
FXX 195 Newsmax 216
FY| @ 119 | NewsNation 239
Galavision 273/833 | NEWSY 283
Game Show Network 116 | NFL Network 154
Gem Shopping Network 229 | NHL Center Ice & 475
getTV 373 | NHL Network 157
Golf Channel 401 | Nick/Nick at Nite (E) @ sap 170
Great American Country 165 Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171
GRIT 217 | Nick Jr. 169
Hallmark Channel @ 185 | Nicktoons 178
Hallmark Drama 186 Olympic Channel 389
Fj??lll\;lnark Movies On Demand Guide 500
H ysteries 187 Outdoor Channel 396
eroes & Icons 293 OWN 189
HGTV - Oxygen 127
::!Tgrr;gé hannel ?2% Pac-12 Network & 406
HITN 843 Pac-12 Network & 409
HLN 009 Paramount Network 241
Hopper Insider 103 | Pop 117
HSN 74 Pursuit 393
HSN2 296 QVC & saAP 137
Impact Network 268 Real 94/223
In Country Television 230 | RECTV 284
INSP 259 REELZChannel @ sap 299
Investigation Discovery 192 | RFD-TV 231
ION 250 | Ride TV 248
Jewelry Television 83/227 | Russia Today 280
Justice Central 240 | Sale sAP 225
Kids & Teens Television (KTV) 264 | Science 193

Programming subject to change.

SEC Network _& 404
SEC Network 408
Shepherd's Chapel

Network 256
SiriusXM _& 99
SiriusXM 6002-6096

Smithsonian Channel 367

SonLife Broadcasting
Network sap 257

Sportsman Channel 395
STARZ Encore (W) SAP 341
STARZ Encore Action sAP 343
STARZ Encore Black 345
STARZ Encore Classic 346
STARZ Encore Family 347
STARZ Encore Suspense 344
STARZ Encore Westerns 342

SundanceTV 126
Syfy 122
TBN 260
TBS @ sapP 139
TCM @& sapP 132
TeenNick 181
Tennis Channel 400
3 Angels Broadcasting

Network 9393
TLC 183
TNT @ sapP 138
Travel Channel 196
truTV 242
TV Games Network 399
TV Land @ 106
VG2 398
UniMas 271/830
Univision (E) 270/827
Univision (W) 828
Univision Deportes 397/856
Uplifting Entertainment 188
USA @ sapP 105
V-ME 846
VH1 162
VICE & 121
WE tv 128
The Weather Channel B2 214
WeatherNation 215
World Fishing Network 394
YouTV 228
Z Living @Ony 191
KEY:

B = Channels broadcast in SD and HD
unless noted as (@2 only)

A = Available on all Hopper, Joey, and
Wally receivers. Select the “+" icon
to expand all channels.

SAP = Second Audio Program (Spanish)

1 =Only in HD for live events

2 =MeTV channel numbers vary depending

on local market
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Additional Packages

Multi-Sport Pack

belN SPORTS 392/871
belN SPORTS en

Espariol 873
Big Ten Network 405/410
FOX Sports 2 149
Longhorn Network 407
MLB Network 152
MLB Strike Zone 153
NBA TV 156
NFL Network 154
NFL RedZone 155
NHL Network 157
Outside TV 390
Pac-12 Network 406/409
SEC Network 404/408

Plus additional Regional
Sports Networks

Requires subscription to AT120 PLUS or higher.

Regional Sports
Networks*
Hopper, Wally, Joey 412

All other receivers 409-437

DISH Music

Channels
All receivers 923-946
HBO (E) 310
HBO (W) 311
HBO 2 312
HBO Latino 313
HBO Signature 314
HBO Family 315
Cinemax 307
5 Star Max 308
More Max 309
LI WTINE

Showtime (E) 318
Showtime (W) 319
Showtime 2 320
SHOXBET 321
Showtime Extreme 322
Showtime Showcase 323
The Movie Channel (E) 327
The Movie Channel

Xtra (E) 328
FLIX 333

STARZ

Starz Encore (E) 340
Starz (E) 350
Starz (W) 351
Starz Edge 352
Starz Cinema 353
Starz Comedy 354
Starz In Black 355
Starz Kids & Family 356
L]
epPiX
EPIX Drive-In 292
EPIX 1 380
EPIX 2 381
EPIX Hits 382

STARZENCORE

Starz Encore (W) 341
Starz Encore Westerns 342
Starz Encore Action 343
Starz Encore Suspense 344
Starz Encore Black 345
Starz Encore Classic 346
Starz Encore Family 347
MoviePlex 377
News Pack
BBC World News 281
TheBlaze 212
Bloomberg Television 203
CNBC 208
FOX Business 206
FOX News Channel 205
MSNBC 209
Weather Channel 214
Stars and Stripes
Pack
American Heroes Channel 195
The Cowboy Channel 232
Crime & Investigation 249
Destination America 194
getTV 373
REELZChannel 299
Smithsonian Channel 367
Starz Encore Westerns 342

Outdoor Pack

Outdoor Channel 396
Outside TV 390
Sportsman Channel 395
World Fishing Network 394

DISH Movie Pack

Crime & Investigation 249
EPIX 1 380
EPIX 2 381
EPIX Hits 382
FXM 384
Hallmark Movies &

Mysteries 187
HDNet Movies 130
IndiePlex 378
MGM 385
MoviePlex 377
PixL 388
RetroPlex 379
Sony Movie Channel 386
Starz Encore Suspense 344
Starz Kids & Family 356

Kids Pack
Animal Planet 184
Baby TV 824
Boomerang 175
Disney Channel (E) 172
Disney Channel (W) 173
Disney Junior 168
Disney XD 174
Nick Jr. 169
Nicktoons 178

National Action

Pack
AXS TV 167
Crime & Investigation 249
ESPN 140
ESPN2 143
FOX Sports 1 150
Fuse 164
MotorTrend Network 246
TV Games Network 399
VG2 398

Regional Action

Pack
Big Ten Network 405/410
FOX Sports 2 149
Longhorn Network 407
Outside TV 390
Pac-12 Network 406/409
Regional Sports 412
SEC Network 404/408
World Fishing Network 394

Heartland Pack

Baby TV 824
The Cowboy Channel 232
Discovery Family 179
Game Show Network 116
Hallmark Channel 185
Hallmark Drama 186
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 187
OWN 189
PixL 388
RFD-TV 231
Ride TV 248
Uplifting Entertainment 188
Variety Pack
BET 124
Bravo 129
Crime & Investigation 249
Freeform 180
Investigation Discovery 192
LMN 109

Latino Bonus Pack
belN SPORTS en Espafiol 873

Caracol TV 842
CBeebies 848
CNN en Espariol 859
Disney XD 174
ESPN Deportes 854
Estrella TV 852
FOROtv 847
FOX Deportes 855
Galavision 833
Telemundo 835
TL Novelas 837
UniMas 830
Univision (E) 827
Univision (W) 828
Univision Deportes 856
Plus More
International
Packages

Arabic Hindi

Bangla Israeli

Bengali Japanese

Brazilian Kannada

Cantonese Malayalam

Chinese Marathi

Filipino Polish

French Portuguese

General Punjabi

International & Tajwanese
Cricket Tamil
German Telugu
Greek Urdu

oD *Available with Multi-Sport Pack or a minimum of America’s Top 120 Plus Package. Programming subject to change. 223



A&E 118

Adult Guard Lock
Support Channel 430

Adult Programming 488-499

Adult Showcase  490/499
AMC 131
American Heroes

Channel AHc 195
Angel One ANGEL 262
Animal Planet AL 184
AT&T SportsNet

Pittsburgh 428
AT&T SportsNet

Rocky Mountain 414
AXS TV 167
BabyFirstTV 823
BabyTV 824
BBC America BBCA 135
Beauty iQ 73
belN SPORTS 392/871

belN SPORTS en Espaol 873

Believers’ Voice of
Victory Network 265

BET 124
BET Her 251
Big Ten Network ~ 410/405
TheBlaze 212
Bloomberg Television 203
Boomerang 175
BOUNCE 359
Bravo 129
BUZZR 245
BYUTV 9403

Cartoon Network (E) 176
Cartoon Network (W) 177
CBS Sports Network 158

CGTN Espaiol 884
CGTNN 279
Christian Television

Network 267
Cinemax MAX 307
mT 166
CNBC 208
CNN 200
Comedy Central com 107
Comet 289

Cooking Channel coox 113
The Cowboy Channel 232

Cozi 253
Crime &

Investigation cHp 249
C-SPAN 210
C-SPAN2 211
Daystar 263

Destination America 194
Discovery Channelpsc 182

224

Discovery Family prc 179
DISH Shopping 123/220/221
DISH Studio 102
Disney Channel (E) bisnE 172
Disney Channel (W) 173

Disney Junior 168
Disney XD 174
DIY 11
DOGTV 285
E! Entertainment

Television 114
Enlace 9411
EPIX 380
EPIX2 381
EPIX Drive-In 292
EPIX Hits epixH 382
ESPN 140
ESPN2 143
ESPNEWS 142
ESPNU 141
EVINE Live 134
EWTN 261

Family Entertainment TV
FETV

5 Star Max 5MAX 308
FLIX Fuix-£ 333
Food Network Foop 110
FOROtv 847
FOX Business 206
FOX News Channel frne 205
FOX Sports 1Fs1 150
FOX Sports 2 149
Free Speech TV (FSTV) 9415
Freeform FReFv 180
Fuse 164
Fusion 244
FX 136
FXM 384
FXX 125
FYI 119
Galavision 273
Game Show

Network GMsHW 116
Gem Shopping Network 229

getTV 373
Golf Channel coLr 401
Great American

Country 165
GRIT 217

Hallmark Channel HalL 185
Hallmark Drama HALLDR 186

Hallmark Movies
& Mysteries HALLMV 187

HBO (E) HBo-E 310
HBO (W) 31

HBO 2 Hs02 312
HBO Family Hsor 315
HBO Latino 313
HBO Signature Haos 314
HDNet Movies Homov 130
Heroes & Icons 293
HGTV 112
Hillsong Channel 258
History HisT 120
HLN 202
Hopper Insider 103
HSN 74
HSN2 226
IFC 133
In Country Television 230
IndiePlex 378
INSP 259
Investigation Discovery p 192
ION 250
Jewelry Television ~ 83/227
KTLA 233
KTV 264
KWGN 235
Laff TV LaFF 237
Lifetime e 108
Link TV 9410
LMN 109
Logo 254
Longhorn Network 407
MeTV2 247
MGM MGMHD 385
MLB Network 152
MLB Network

Strike Zone 153
More Max MMAX 309
MotorTrend Network

MOTOR 246
The Movie Channel (E)

T™C 327
The Movie Channel (W)

TMC-W 329
The Movie Channel

Xtra (E) 328
MoviePlex 377
MSNBC 209
MTV 160
MTV Classic 163
MTV2 161
Nat Geo WILD NGwLD 190
National Geographic

NATGEO 197
NBA TV 156
NBC Universo 838
NBCSN 159
NBC Sports Bay Area 419

ALPHABETICAL CHANNET., DIRECTORY

NBC Sports Chicago 429
NBC Sports Mid-Atlantic 424
New England Sports

Network 434
NewsNation 239
NFL Network 154
NFL RedZone 155
NHL Center Ice 475
NHL Network 157

Nick/Nick at Nite (E) 170
Nick/Nick at Nite (W) 171

Nick Jr. 169
Nicktoons 178
Olympic Channel 389

On Demand Guide 500
Outdoor Channeloup 396
OWN: Oprah Winfrey

Network 189
Oxygen 0XYG 127
Pac-12 Network 409/406
Paramount

Network PARMT 241
Pop 117
QvC 137
RECTV 284
REELZChannel 299
RetroPlex 379
RFD-TV 231
Ride TV 248
Root Sports Northwest 426
Sale 225
Science sci 193
SEC Network 408/404
Shepherd’s Chapel

Network 256
Shorts 375
Showtime (E) sHo-E 318
Showtime (W) 319
Showtime 2 (E) sHo2 320
SHOXBET SHOBET 321
Showtime Extreme

SHOX 322

Showtime Showcase (E)
SHOS 323

Smithsonian
Channel smH 367

Sony Movie Channel 386
Sportsman Channel 395
Starz (E) STARZE 350
Starz (W) 351
Starz Cinema (E) strzci 353
Starz Comedy STRzCO 354
Starz Edge STrRzeD 352
Starz In Black 355
Starz Kids & Family 356
Starz Encore (E)ENcRE 340

Networks may not be available in all areas. See pages 220-223 for channel and package information.
Programming subject to change. 2= MeTV channel numbers vary depending on local market.

Hopper Users
Get Your

Sports List On

Channel 4%

Starz Encore (W) encR-w 341
Starz Encore Action EACTN343
Starz Encore Black eBLack 345
Starz Encore Classic eCLASs 346
Starz Encore Family eravLv347

Starz Encore Suspense

ESUSP 344
Starz Encore Westerns

EWESTN 342
SundanceTV sunp-£ 126
Syfy 122
TBN 260
TBS 139
™ 132
TeenNick 181
Tennis Channel 400
3 Angels

Broadcasting

Network 9393
TLC 183
TNT 138
Travel Channel TRv 196
truTV 1RU 242
TV Land TvinD 106
VG2 398
UniMas 271
Univision (E) 270
Univision (W) 828
Univision Deportes 397
Uplifting

Entertainment up 188
USA 105
V-ME 846
VH1 162
VICE 121
WE tv we 128

The Weather Channel 214
World Fishing Network 394

WPIX 234
WSBK 236
WWOR 8105
Z Living 191
oD



73
74
82

83
102
103
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114

116

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
149
150
152
153

154
155

Beauty iQ
HSN

Family Entertainment TV
FETV

Jewelry Television
DISH Studio

Hopper Insider

USA

TV Land 1vinD
Comedy Central com
Lifetime Ure

LMN

Food Network Foop
DIY

HGTV

Cooking Channel cook

E! Entertainment
Television

Game Show Network
GMSHW

Pop

ARE

FY1

History HisT

VICE

syfy

DISH Shopping
BET

FXX

SundanceTV SUND-E
Oxygen OxYG

WE tv we

Bravo

HDNet Movies HDMOV
AMC

™M

IFC

EVINE Live

BBC America BBCA
FX

QVvC

TNT

TBS

ESPN

ESPNU

ESPNEWS

ESPN2

FOX Sports 2
FOX Sports 1 fs1
MLB Network

MLB Network Strike
Zone

NFL Network
NFL RedZone

0D

156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
m
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

188

189

190
191
192

193
194
195

196
197

200
202
203
205
206
208

NBA TV

NHL Network

CBS Sports Network
NBCSN

MTV

MTV2

VH1

MTV Classic

Fuse

Great American Country
cmMT

AXS TV

Disney Junior

Nick Jr.

Nick/Nick at Nite (E)
Nick/Nick at Nite (W)
Disney Channel (E) isN-E
Disney Channel (W)
Disney XD
Boomerang

Cartoon Network (E)
Cartoon Network (W)
Nicktoons

Discovery Family prc
Freeform FRerv
TeenNick

Discovery Channel pisc
TLC

Animal Planet AL
Hallmark Channel HaL
Hallmark Drama HALLDR

Hallmark Movies &
Mysteries HALLMY

Uplifting Entertainment
up

OWN: Oprah Winfrey
Network

Nat Geo WILD NGWLD
Z Living

Investigation Discovery
D

Science sci
Destination America

American Heroes
Channel AHc

Travel Channel TR

National Geographic
NATGEO

CNN

HLN

Bloomberg Television
FOX News Channel fnc
FOX Business

CNBC

209
210
21
212
214
217
220
221
225
226
227
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
239
241

242
244
245
246

247
248
249

250
251
253
254
256

258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265

267

270
271
273
279
284

MSNBC

C-SPAN

C-SPAN2

TheBlaze

The Weather Channel
GRIT

DISH Shopping

DISH Shopping

Sale

HSN2

Jewelry Television
Gem Shopping Network
In Country Television
RFD-TV

The Cowboy Channel
KTLA

WPIX

KWGN

WSBK

Laff TV LaFF
NewsNation

Paramount Network
PARMT

truTV TRU
Fusion
BUZZR

MotorTrend Network
MOTOR

MeTV2
Ride TV

Crime & Investigation
CHD

ION
BET Her
Cozi
Logo

Shepherd's Chapel
Network

Hillsong Channel
INSP

TBN

EWTN

Angel One ANGEL
Daystar

KTV

Believers’ Voice of
Victory Network

Christian Television
Network

Univision (E)
UniMas
Galavision
CGTNN
RECTV

285
289
292
293
299
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
318
319
320
321
322
323

327

328

329
333
340
34
342

343
344

345
346
347
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
359
367

373
375
377
378
379
380
381

NUMERICAL CHANNETL DIRECTORY

DOGTV

Comet

EPIX Drive-In
Heroes & Icons
REELZChannel
Cinemax MAX

5 Star Max sMAX
More Max MMAX
HBO (E) HBo-

HBO (W)

HBO 2 HB02

HBO Latino

HBO Signature Hsos
HBO Family HBoF
Showtime (E) sHo-E
Showtime (W)
Showtime 2 (E) sHo2
SHOXBET SHOBET
Showtime Extreme sHox

Showtime Showcase (E)
SHOS

The Movie Channel (E)
T™™C

The Movie Channel
Xtra (E)

The Movie Channel (W)
FLIX FUX-E

Starz Encore (E) ENCRE
Starz Encore (W) ENCR-W

Starz Encore Westerns
EWESTN

Starz Encore Action EACTN

Starz Encore Suspense
ESUSP

Starz Encore Black eBLACK
Starz Encore Classic ECLASS
Starz Encore Family eramLy
Starz (E) sTARzE

Starz (W)

Starz Edge STrzeD

Starz Cinema (E) sTrzCI
Starz Comedy STRzCO
Starz In Black

Starz Kids & Family
BOUNCE

Smithsonian
Channel smiTH

getTV
Shorts
MoviePlex
IndiePlex
RetroPlex
EPIX

EPIX2

Networks may not be available in all areas. See pages 220-223 for channel and package information.
Programming subject to change. 2= MeTV channel numbers vary depending on local market.

382 EPIX Hits epixH

384 FXM

385 MGM MGMHD

386 Sony Movie Channel
389 Olympic Channel

392 belN SPORTS

394 World Fishing Network
395 Sportsman Channel
396 Outdoor Channel ouD
397 Univision Deportes
398 TVG2

400 Tennis Channel

401 Golf Channel Golr
404 SEC Network

405 Big Ten Network

406 PAC-12 Network

407 Longhorn Network
408 SEC Network

409 Pac-12 Network

410 Big Ten Network

414 AT&T SportsNet
Rocky Mountain

419 NBC Sports Bay Area
424 NBC Sports Mid-Atlantic
426 Root Sports Northwest

428 AT&T SportsNet
Pittsburgh

429 NBC Sports Chicago

434 New England Sports
Network

475 NHL Center Ice

480 Adult Guard Lock
Support Channel

488-499
Adult Programming

490/499
Adult Showcase

500 On Demand Guide

823 BabyfFirstTV

824 BabyTV

828 Univision (W)

838 NBC Universo

846 V-ME

847 FOROtv

873 belN SPORTS en Espaol
884 CGTNN Espaiiol

8105 WWOR

9393 3 Angels Broadcasting
Network

9403 BYUTV

9410 Link TV

9411 Enlace

9415 Free Speech TV (FSTV)

225



PUZZLE PAGE

S.LJ.DOKLJ- BHAI_LEN G E By Linda Thistle

Difficulty This Month: s

DIRECTIONS

Place a number in the
empty boxes in such
a way that each row
across, each column
down and each

small 9-box square
contains all of the
numbers from one to
nine.

* Moderate
% Challenging
* %% HOO BOY!

5

6|7

d

© 2021 King Features Synd., Inc.

WORD FIND s

IN THIS ISSUE

(words to find in Bold)
Buried
Chucky
Day of the Dead

The Most Magical
Story on Earth:
50 Years of Walt
Disney World

The Engineering That
Built the World

Ghosts

La Brea

List of a Lifetime
Switched Before Birth
CSI: Vegas

American Veteran
Wakefield
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ACROSS & DOWN e

DIRECTIONS

Rearrange the letters
in each group to
form a word. Place
the words into the
diagram so that the
same words read
both across and
down. (The first word
across is the same as
the first word down
and so on.) The letter
groups are not
necessarily placed
next to the row of
the diagram in which
they go.

226

DYLI
YMHN
HISF
LMSA

© 2021 King Features Synd., Inc.

VCROSSWORD ..

ACROSS

1

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21

22
24

26
27

29
32
34
35
36

37
39
41
42

44

45

47
48

One of the Sharks on Shark Tank
(2 words)

500 race

Showing talent

Psych character (first name)
Baby seat

Common soccer score
“Mighty” tree

Elusive fish

Jason Bourne's org.

Navy ship intro

Blue __ Carter

Russell of film

Dirty Dancing hit “___ Like the
Wind”

Where Guinness is served

Breaking Bad and The Walking
Dead, for example

Former late-night host name
SEAL Team star ____ Boreanaz,
who plays Jason Hayes
Overwhelming admiration
Process for fingerprints

Santa__

Cask material

Superhero TV series on The CW,
Bat

Teller's magic partner

Hawaiian wreath

Low passing grade

Fear the Walking Dead star, ____
Dillane

The CW improv comedy, ___ Line
Is It Anyway?

Brit special forces

Harper Valley grp., in song

Military drama series on CBS
(2 words)

Answers to all puzzles can be found on page 93.

DOWN

1

Show where Tom Selleck stars as
a private investigator in Hawaii
(2 words)

2 Flowers on The Bachelorette

3 Period drama on PBS, starring

Helen George (3 words)

Spinoff from The Missing, starring
Tchéky Karyo

Young detective in a returning CW
series (2 words)

That is, for short

7 Talk too much
9 Two-fold

14

20
23

25
28
29
30
31

33
34
38
40

43
46

Rapper and one of the detectives
on NCIS: Los Angeles (3 words)
Doctor who is a vet to Yukon
animals, on Nat Geo Wild

Bird's home

The , crime thriller series
starring James Spader and Megan
Boone

Young chap

Batman and Robin, e.g.
____moment's notice (2 words)
Hereditary blueprints

Eli History of Horror,
returning series on AMC

Bad-mouths
Sinatra wear
Requirement

CBS series where Shemar Moore
plays Hondo

Sedona car

U.S. news wire (abbr.)
0D



Order now: Call 1-877-DISH PPV (347-4778) or online at mydish.com/wwe




Time-Sensitive

PERIODICAL

Class Publication

Postmaster please deliver

by the 1st of the month

Need Your Magazine Earlier?

As a subscriber to OnDISH Magazine, you can

get a FREE EXPANDED DIGITAL ISSUE!

O Easy-to-read 24-hour TV listings

(zoom in as close as you want)

O Delivery (via email) upto a
week before the end of the month!

O More movies, sports and specials content




